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2. RESULTS OF 303 TARGET VILLAGE SURVEY




Table 1 The list of the 303 target village - Population and Household-

Census data(1998) | Survey data(2001) Differences Population

Vi]lage Population ! Household | Population { Household | Population ! Household | growth rate

total of the target villages 252256 50072| 258983: 51422 6727 1350 0.9%
G 4iTraback 826 169 793 187 -33 18] -1.3%
G 5iChres 347 70 429 88 82 18 7.3%
G 6iTumnob 800 169 830 164 30 -5 1.2%
G 7iTrapeang Meas 321 61 345 o7 24 6 2.4%
G 8 Andoung Ronuk © 635 123 690 126 35 3 2.8%
G 10iChambak Khpos 1103 203 1086 207 -17 4 -0.5%
G  1ZiKnong 1068 190 1078 185 10 -5 0.3%
G 13iLvea 1205 222 1254 225 49 3 1.3%
G  14iTalat . 909 182 966 175 57 -7 2.0%
G 15iDar 1700 338 1498 340 -202 2 -3.8%
G 16iThnal 909 167 1098 174 189 7 6.5%
G 17{Chrolong 1101 203 839 240 -262 37| -74%
G 18{Prasat 1087 235 946 305 -141 70 -4.1%
G 19iKuy 530 114 542 117 12 3 0.7%
G  20iKangkach 1216 253 1376 308 160 55 4.2%
G  21iThlck 1542 322 1559 349 17 27 0.4%
G  22iAeLech 1436 262 2055 305 619 431 12.7%
G  23iKandai 1115 215 1513 261 398 46| 10.7%
G  24iPou 719 154 878 198 159 44 6.9%
G 25:Dammak Kakaoh 334 71 444 104 110 © 331 10.0%
G 28iThmei ‘ 433 95 507 125 74 30 5.4%
G 29iPeam Tonlee 813 165 678 155 -135 -10|  -5.3%
G 30iAndoung Tramung 860 188 901 191 41 3 1.6%
G 32iPrey Pear 550 114 560 114 10 0 0.6%|
G 34iTrapeang Chrov 332 64 358 74 26 10 2.5%
G 35iTrapeang Khtum 752 158 773 153 21 -5 0.9%
G 40iSerei Chhaom 481 93 484 97 3 4 0.2%
G 41iVeal Lvieng 576 121 599 127 23 6 1.3%
G 42i0u 537 109 591 119 54 10 3.2%
G 43iSaray Andact 470 93 540 100 70 7 4.7%
G  44iKanhchroung 1015 203 1036 197 21 -6 0.7%
G 45iPreyPis 681 131 681 126 0 -5 0.0%
G 46:iPrab Phcheah 806 160 796 158 -10 2 -04%
G 48iChumteav 818 165 846 166 28 1 1.1%
G 50iLaPeang 425 90 447 83 22 -7 1.7%
G 52iSamraong 849 158 865 159 16 1 0.6%
G  53iSvay Krom 1115 223 1030 204 -85 -191  -2.5%
G 54iSouvong 711 135 587 125 -124 10 -5.5%
G 55iSvay Bakav 1713 287 1770 310 57 23 1.1%
G 57iThlok Yol 486 26 480 95 -6 -1 -0.4%
G  58iTaKaoch 433 81 433 80 0 -1 0.0%
G  6liSampoar 672 120 693 128 21 8 1.0%
G  62iPhlovKou 361 92 371 101 10 9 0.9%
G 63iToap Srov 551 125 500 107 -51 -18| -3.0%
G 65iSdok Kabbas 500 113 508 117 8 4 0.5%
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Table 1

The list of the 303 target village - Population and Household-

Census data(1998) | Survey data(2001) Differences Population
Village Population { Household { Population { Houschold | Population ! Houschold | growthrate
G  66:Trapeang Phkoam 425 101 449 102 24 1 1.8%
G  72iTuek L'ak 657 156 688 157 31 1 1.5%
G 76:Andoung Preng 726 162 819 187 93 25 4.1%
G 77iPrey Sampov 018 203 831 308 -87 105 -3.1%
G 78iChonleav 398 76 416 81 18 5 1.5%
G 79iSang 744 168 638 135 -106 331 -4.5%
G 81iTrapeang Ampil 900 200 909 200 9 0 0.3%
G 82iPrasneb 797 173 843 184 46 11 1.9%
G 83iChor 602 135 609 127 7 -8 0.4%
G 85iChamkar Ta Mau 597 117 639 135 42 18 2.3%
G 90iTumnob Thmei 1012 199 1427 276 415 771 12.1%
G 93iKaoh Kandal 344 68 364 67 20 -1 1.9%
G 96iKrasang Doh Laeung 988 221 650 150 -338 71| -10.3%
G 105iVoat 350 76 256 52 -94 -24 -8.3%
G. 109iKrang Skear 893 176 821 178 ~72 2l 2.6%
G 110iTucl Samraong 586 112 614 111 28 -1 1.6%
G 111iPhnum Ta Sam 1618 333 1192 203 -426 -130 -B.1%
G 112iChan Trak 686 147 686 150 0 3 0.0%
G 113iTrapeang Mlu 622 123 585 121 -37 21 -1.9%
G 114iKdol 3583 765 490 128}  -3093 -637| -23.1%
G 115iKrang Skear Thoung 310 62 316 62 6 0 0.6%
G  116iChambak Prasat 949 205 962 208 13 3 0.5%
G 119iSrge Khium 406 83 442 86 36 3 2.9%
G 120i{Tuek Chum 509 97 516 92 7 -5 0.5%
G 121;Ropeak 333 78 344 79 11 1 1.1%
G 123iTrapeang Pring 703 132 715 133 12 1 0.6%
G 130:Srae Uk 684 136 732 143 48 7 2.3%
G 145iThnal 880 188 565 109 -315 =79 -10.7%
G 146iKrang Lvea 505 110 641 118 136 8 8.3%
G 147iOu Kakhob 615 103 625 106 10 3 0.5%
G 148{Chres 640 129 658 124 18 -5 0.9%
G 149i{KhnaTey Mouk 330 71 341 65 11 -6 1.1%
G 150iTa Krong 477 90 492 102 15 12 1.0%
G 154iTang Kruos Kaeut 1112 214 1226 242 114 28 3.3%
G 156iThiok Ruessei 680 148 694 153 14 35 0.7%
G 158iKhnach 312 63 433 89 121 26| 11.5%
G 159{Krang Siem 370 81 430 84 60 3 5.1%
G  160;Angkrong 410 83 440 84 30 1 2.4%
G 161iVoat Sedihei 624 113 636 113 12 0 0.6%
G 162iPeareach 827 163 882 179 55 16 2.2%
G 165:Neang Mealea 604 131 675 137 71 6 3.8%
G 166iVeal TaKing 429 98 420 101 -9 3l -0.7%
G 168;iTbaeng Khpos 604 132 619 130 15 -2 0.8%
G 169;Srae Mkak 917 179 1813 202 896 23| 25.5%
G 171:Meanok Kaeut 758 156 1117 228 359 72| 13.8%
G 174iPou Mreah 576 117 591 137 15 20 0.9%
G 176iChak 448 104 472 109 24 5 1.8%




Table 1 The list of the 303 target village - Population and Household-

Census data(1998) [ Survey data(2001) Differences Population

Villagc Population { Household | Population { Household | Population § Household | growth rate

G 177iDangkhan Mau 388 97 410 29 22 2 1.9%
G  178{Kbal Thnal 1004 200 818 182 -186 -18] -5.8%
G 179iKam Prong 363 79 515 107 152 28| 12.4%
G  180iChumteav Botrei 617 129 548 113 -69 -16] -3.6%
G 182iPhniet 586 127 591 131 5 4 0.3%
G 183;Tang Thouem 781 176 705 147 -76 291 -3.1%
G 184iTang Trapeang 412 95 548 121 136 261 10.0%
G  186iKrang Kakaoh 3901 30 322 82 -69 2] -5.6%
G 187iTuek Chroab 360 81 452 101 92 20 7.9%
G 188iThnal 356 64 311 61 -45 -3 -4.0%
G 189iPonley 1395 276 1537 318 142 42 3.3%
G 190iCheung Khnar 1153 241 1259 243 106 2 3.0%
G 193:0u 1401 316 1412 286 i1 -30 0.3%
G 195iKandal 211 169 895 171 -16 2 -0.6%
G 196iSang Lang 933 196 918 194 -15 21 -0.5%
G 197iKbal Damrei 1367 265 1179 253 -188 121 -4.4%
G 199iAndoung Rovieng 832 159 1342 180 510 21 17.3%
G 201{Prey Preal 436 98 368 35 -68 -13 -4.9%
G 202iStueng Thmei 781 167 802 169 21 2 0.9%
G 203jThlok Chrov 677 154 678 154 1 0 0.0%
M 7iDar Cheung 858 160 764 145 -94 =15 -3.5%
M 8:Dar Lech 1100 210 897 187 -103 =23 -3.0%
M 9iDar Phsar 1368 254 1225 215 -143 -39 -3.4%
M 10iDar Kandaol 2031 399 1868 366 -163 -33|  -2.6%
M 11iPrampir Meakkakza g7% 203 1066 208 87 5 2.9%
M 12iDar Thoung 920 167 961 161 41 -6 1.5%
M 13iTriek 399 76 410 75 11 -1 0.9%
M 14iSpean 2111 418 1966 398 -145 200 -2.2%
M 15iMeaek Puk 548 103 450 107 -98 4  -5.6%
M 16iSrac Chroam 866 181 930 200 64 19 2.4%
M 17iChhngar Cheung 778 141 780 176 2 35 0.1%
M 18{Chhngar Kandal 394 75 400 80 6 5 0.5%
M 19iSamraong 579 111 537 110 -42 -1 -2.4%
M 21{Beng 401 83 388 20 -13 -3f  -1.1%
M 22{Chambak 957 181 953 181 -4 0] -0.1%
M  24iDoun Roadth Ti Pir 555 117 671 136 116 19 6.5%
M  25iBos 486 98 536 99 50 1 3.3%
M 26iChoam Tuk 484 101 507 104 23 3 1.6%
M 27iRung 567 107 584 120 17 13 1.0%
M 28iTaonh 341 68 378 64 37 -4 3.5%
M 29Doung 485 95 504 85 19 -10 1.3%
M 30iBeng 467 86 461 85 -6 -1 -0.4%
M 3liMasin 626 125 647 121 21 -4 1.1%
M 32iAndoung Ta Chou 424 79 422 31 2 2] -0.2%
M 33iSoutey 1000 189 1089 176 89 13| 2.9%
M  34iTrapeang Ruessei 1091 211 1080 198 -11 -13|  -0.3%
M 35iThlok 489 92 545 84 56 -8 3.7%
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Table 1

The list of the 303 target village - Population and Household-

Census data(1998) | Survey data(2001) Differences Population
Village Population ; Household | Population ; Household | Population i Household | growth mate
M 36iChan Mul 1014 203 1107 201 93 -4 3.0%
M 37iS'am 836 144 830 140 -6 -41  -02%
M  38:iSrae Ta Nong Kaeut 441 82 460 81 19 -1 1.4%
M 39iSrac Ta Nong Lech 330 62 340 61 10 -1 1.0%
M 44iKor 498 103 561 105 63 2 4.1%
M 46iKdol Phsar 785 153 801 162 16 9 0.7%
M 47iKdol Leu 348 76 406 74 58 2 5.3%
M 48i{Changkum Kandal 638 123 610 130 -28 7 -1.4%
M  50iBeng Kaong 383 80 409 83 26 8 2.2%
M 54iKdol Kraom 765 148 760 150 -5 2l -0.2%
M  55iSla Phoum 483 100 597 107 114 7 7.3%
M  56iPong Tuek 1036 207 412 53 -624 -154| -17.0%
M 59Pnov 479 81 390 83 -89 2] -5.8%
M 60iKantuot 344 64 377 77 33 13 3.1%
M  62iChhen Khloem 491 96 685 129 194 33] 11.7%
M 63iKampey 874 182 887 180 13 -2 0.5%
M  64iKhpob 494 98 692 137 198 391 11.9%
M  68iMemot Phsar 3184 589 3155 556 -29 -33 -0.3%
M 69iMemot Kandal 1191 229 1184 229 -7 0| -02%
M 70iMemot Thmei 452 91 450 85 -2 6] -0.1%
M 71iTboung Voat 1272 234 1327 237 55 3 1.4%
M  73:iChoam M'acr 381 72 417 70 36 -2 3.1%
M 74iTrabaek 966 192 734 176 -232 -1e] -7.4%
M  75iNang Krapeu 341 66 357 73 16 7 1.5%
M 76iTrapeang Reang 1735 336 1707 338 -28 2 -0.5%
M 77iSangkom Mean Chey Thmei 485 90 462 90 -23 0 -1.6%
M 78iSangkom Mean Chey Chas 857 165 845 150 -12 -15 -0.5%
M 79iChi Peh 935 180 987 182 52 2 1.8%
M 80iChhngar Sale 313 74 359 77 46 3 4.7%
M 81iMukh Kras 640 105 585 106 -55 11 -2.8%
M  82{Tramaeng Leu 379 84 361 91 -18 71 -1.6%
M 85iTramung 919 179 949 189 30 10 1.1%
M  86iChoam Trick 1325 287 1040 201 ~285 -86f -6.7%
M  87iRoung Chak Skar 436 81 301 63 ~135 -18)  -9.4%
M  88i{Andoung Thma Leu 379 81 405 75 26 -6 2.2%
M  89iAndoung Thma Kraom 319 63 339 63 20 0 2.0%
M 90iDoung 344 73 340 67 -4 -6 -0.4%
M 91iChoam Trav 393 63 417 73 24 10 2.0%
M 92iChhuk 608 115 656 126 48 11 2.6%
M 93iNgeu Thun 625 122 663 145 38 23 2.0%
M  96;Roung Chakr Lech 2727 539 2560 521 -167 -18] -2.0%
M 100iChrey : 484 94 477 95 -7 1l -0.5%
M 10liLour 1291 255 1334 246 43 -9 1.1%
M  102iKampoan 1343 271 1623 325 280 54 6.5%
M  104iSrae Saom Thmei 510 100 793 152 283 52 15.9%
M 105}Srae Saom Chas 396 91 487 91 91 0 7.1%
M 106iTuek Tum 315 65 486 130 171 65| 15.6%
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Table1 The list of the 303 target village - Population and Household-
" Census d;ta(1998) Survey data(2001) Differences Population
Village Population | Household | Population ; Household | Population ; Household | growth rate

M  110:iSrae Pout 641 126 674 130 33 4 1.7%
M 111iKokir Cheung 1187 233 1485 236 298 3 7.8%
M 112iKokir Tboung 1152 217 1069 202 -83 =151 -2.3%
M 113iTuol Thma 683 127 635 140 -43 137 -2.3%
M 115iKngaok 680 138 575 134 ~105 -4 -4.9%
M  116iPreack Puoy 1095 216 1117 226 22 10 0.7%
M  [20iThanl Kaeng 397 76 384 72 -13 4 -1.1%
M  121:iThma Totueng Thoung 570 110 503 96 -67 -14 -3.8%
M 124iSampov Lun 987 210 1079 220 92 10 3.0%
M 125iChumnum Pol 563 114 629 128 66 14 3.8%
M  126iKantuot 731 126 743 125 12 -1 0.5%
M 127iAngkam 373 73 409 74 36 1 3.1%
M 130{Bos Ta Cem 1159 247 1154 248 -5 1 -0.1%
M 132iMemong 1302 277 1333 280 31 3 0.8%
M 136iTriek 338 65 361 67 23 2 2.2%
M 137iChoam Khyang 318 57 332 57 14 0 1.4%
M 138iSangkae Thmei 428 93 406 39 -22 4 -1.7%
M 139iSangkae Chas 1073 221 1021 201 -52 201 -1.6%
M 141iKhcheay 307 65 659 140 352 751 29.0%
M 143{Satum 775 139 1115 150 340 11 12.9%
M 144i{Kravien Cheung 506 97 520 90 14 -7 0.9%
M  147:Chrey Lacung 347 71 326 62 <21 9t -2.0%
M 159iBoeng Chroung 499 91 504 87 5 -4 0.3%
M 160;Choam Ampil 385 67 383 60 -2 71 -0.2%
M 162i{Cheung 421 70 455 79 34 9 2.6%
M 163iLeachLen 562 97 562 98 0 1 0.0%
M 167iNgiev 562 97 616 127 54 30 3.1%
M  168iLeach Kraom 914 161 937 151 23 -10 0.8%
M 169iTuol Kandal 620 105 687 120 67 15 3.5%
M  170iSrah 716 129 707 161 -9 32] -04%
M  171:ikhsak 1431 271 1364 272 -67 1 -1.5%
M 172{Popel 1335 248 1337 257 2 9 0.0%
M 179{Tuol Chamkar 754 142 1057 149 303 7 11.9%
M 180iSback Kueu 821 172 868 188 47 16 1.9%
M  181iPhum Pir 621 130 622 169 1 39 0.1%
M  192;Preack Ta Nong Bucn 541 101 578 123 37 22 2.2%
M  207;Pongro Kaeut 492 90 481 125 -1t 351 -0.7%
M 209i{Damnak Pring Kaeut 1308 265 1382 318 74 53 1.9%
M  210iDamnak Pring Lech 641 127 610 154 -31 27| -1.6%
M  211{Chrouy Saset 464 97 490 133 26 36 1.8%
M 214;Tuol Pou 1052 206 1124 224 72 18 2.2%
M 216iKhinoy Muoy 995 1i8 882 165 -113 471 -3.7%
M 217iDoun Tor 944 180 972 206 28 26 1.0%
M 221{Phum Thmei 351 79 351 71 0 -8 0.0%
M  222iPeam Knong 1178 221 1062 239 -116 18] -3.2%
M 223;Kaoh Kandal 1066 210 1116 210 50 0]  1.5%
M 225iDeiLeu 1518 302 1405 313 -113 11f -2.4%
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Table1 The list of the 303 target village - Population and Household-
Census data(1998) | Survey data(2001) Differences Population
Village Population ¢ Household | Population i Household | Population { Household | growthrate

M 227iCheach Cheung 1323 265 1231 266 -92 1l -2.3%
M 228i{Cheach Thum 1493 283 1559 279 66 -4 1.5%
M 229iChumnik 4573; 877 5120 999 547 122 3.8%
M 230;Phum Ti Bei 1900 385 1793 395)  -107 10| -1.8%
M 238iSacy Muoy 1646 317 1750 371 104 54 2.1%
M  239iSaoy Pir 1801 356 2008 412 207 56 3.7%
M 240{Preack Krouch 2089 392 2143 462 54 70 0.9%
M  241iAmpil 1908 323 2065 463 157 140 2.7%
M 243:Phum Ti Muoy 1277 246 1083 212 -194 341 -4.8%
M 248{Phum Ti Prammuoy 1872 365 1968 404 96 39 1.7%
M  255i{Phum Buon 1474 241 1598 271 124 30 2,7%
M 256:Phum Pram 1162 233 1600 360 438 127 11.3%
M 264iVeal Khmum 1828 384 2222 422 394 38 6.7%
M 266iTuol Thmei 926 185 1003 200 77 15 2.7%
M 267;Thnong 1012 184 1176 176 164 -8 5.1%
M 268:Mong Ti Prammuoy 598 115 672 127 74 12 4.0%
M  269:Mong Ti Prampir 767 154 772 164 5 10 0.2%
M 271iTrapeang Sangkae 418 85 664 as 246 10) 16.7%
M 272iTrapeang Chak 482 103 446 119 -36 16 -2.4%
M 273iChheu Teal Chrum 417 80 403 79 -14 -1l -1.1%
M 284iLvea Thum 1399 263 749 143 -650 -120 -13.6%
M 285iLngieng 828 158 795 154 -33 4 -1.3%
M 286:Thnal Thmei 1215 244 1124; 275 -91 31 -2.4%
M 287iPnov 968 202 646 121 =322 -81( -10.0%
M 288iChiKae 671 131 654 137 -17 6 -0.8%
M 289;Prasrac Leu 508 101 537 105 29 4 1.9%
M 290;Prey Totueng 594 124 630 125 36 1 2.0%
M 291:iChrak Poun 738 142 746 142 g G 0.4%
M  292i{Ponnareay 1367 260 1976 297 609 7 13.1%
M 294iChambak 626 120 1162 208 536 88| 22.9%
M 295iChies Ti Muoy 999 192 1117 197 118 5 3.8%
M 297;Trapeang Khia 2186 409 2217 412 31 3 0.5%
M 298:Ta Pav Bampenh Tes 2270 433 2269 433 -1 0 0.0%
M 299iPong Tuek 1722 332 1530 349 -192 17 -3.6%
M 304iSrae Siem 1798 356 1830 385 32 29 0.6%
M 305iTuol Vihear 2240 434 2299 439 59 5 0.9%
M 307iTuel 291 73 364 80 73 7 7.7%
M 310!Pray Sambour Lech 721 136 728 154 7 18 0.3%
M 314iKong Chey 736 155 841 168 105 13 4.5%
M  315iSoeng 660 139 689 140 29 1 1.4%
M 316:Tuol Sralau 402 86 471 110 69 24 5.4%
M 317iChangva 316 65 365 63 49 -2 4.9%
M  318iThnal Kaeng 535 107 578 121 43 14 2.6%
M 320iPrum Khet 327 72 310 69 -17 -3 ~1.7%
M 321iCheung Voat 771 137 908 176 137 39 5.6%
M 322iSrac Spey 1652 329 2009 391 357 62 6.7%
M 324iStueng Chey 562 111 638 117 76 6 4.3%
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Table1 The list of the 303 target village - Population and Household-

Census data(1998) | Survey data(2001) Differences Population
Village Population ; Household | Population ; Household | Population ;: Household | growth rate
M 325iChamlak 651 161 705 160 54 -1 2.7%
M 327iPring 774 179 795 186 21 7 0.9%
M 328{Trach Chrum 443 102 578 116 135 14 9.3%
M 329iTrapeang Kandaol 416 105 520 125 104 20 7.7%
M 330:;Tuol Sophi 442 88 435 85 -7 <31 -0.5%
M 331iKbal Ou 230 50 263 53 33 3 4.6%
M  332{Poung 769 170 803 173 34 3 1.5%
M 336iBoeng Phtil 727 172 879 166 152 -6 6.5%
M  337;Thma DaLech 606 120 629 122 23 2 1.2%
M  338{Thma Da Kaeut 438 80 566 86 128 6 8.9%
M 340!{Tuol Khleang 1037 194 1027 213 -10 191 -0.3%
M 341:iPregh Theat Kandal 451 98 460 112 9 14 0.7%
M 345iThmeiLeu 902 170 0948 173 46 3 1.7%
M  346iSvay Roluos 710 157 775 157 65 0 3.0%
M 347{Bos Lhong 740 165 920 164 180 -1 7.5%
M  348;Prey Sralau 358 164 780 154 -78 -10] -2.9%
M  349{Tuol Kbal Tonsaong 385 73 397 81 12 8 1.0%
M 351iMeas Snae 644 145 814 147 170 2 8.1%
M 354iBos Khnaor 3880 758 3736 720 -144 38 -1.2%
M 363iLvea Cheung 1141 230 1113 218 -28 -12  -0.8%
M 369iCham Neang 055 180 1007 214 52 34 1.8%
M 371iChuok 335 85 773 117 438 32 32.1%
M  376iKnaor Dambang 1318 270 1692 305 374 35| 8.7%




Table2 The list of the 303 target villages - male & female population-

Village total fernale male sex ratio
population | population | population |(male/fernale)

Grand total 258,083

Total(**) 233,685 120,620 113,065 0.94
G 4(  Trabaek 793 416 377 0.91
G 5| Chres 429 222 207 0.93
G 6| Tumnob 830 455 375 0.82
G 7| Trapeang Meas 3435 182 163 0.90
G 8| Andoung Ronuk 690 362 328 0.91
G 10| Chambak Khpos 1,086 581 505 0.87
G 12| Knong 1,078 564 514 0.91
G 13| Lve 1,254 624 630 1.01
G 14 Talat 966 485 481 0.99
G 15| Dar 1,498 N/A N/A N/A
G 16} Thnal 1,098 466 632 1.36
G 17| Chrolong 839 438 401 0.92
G 18] Prasat 946 N/A N/A N/A
G 19/ Ku 542 301 241 0.80
G 20| Kongkaeb 1,376 730 646 0.88
G 21] Thlek 1,559 329 730 0.88
G 22} AelLech 2,055 9355 1,100 1.15
G 23] Kandal 1,513 818 695 0.85
G 24, Pou 878 439 439 1.00
G 25| DemnakXakaoch 444 233 211 0.91
G 28} Thmei 507 299 208 0.70
G 29| PeamTonlee 678 345 333 0.97
G 30| Andoung Tramung 901 485 416 0.86
G 32| PreyPear 560 N/A N/A N/A
G 34| Tapeang Chrov 358 189 169 0.89
G 35| Trapeang Khtum 773 372 401 1.08
G 40| Serei Chhaom 434 253 231 0.91
G 41| VealLvieng 599 305 294 0.96
G 42| Ou 591 323 268 0.83
G 43| Seray Andaet 540 278 262 0.94
G 44| Kanhchroung 1,036 545 491 0.90
G 45| PreyPis 681 387 294 0.76
G 46| PrabPhcheah 796 424 372 0.88
G 48| Chumteav 846 442 404 091
G 50| LaPeang 447 218 229 1.05
G 52| Samraong 865 456 409 0.90
G 53| SvayKrom 1,030 573 457 0.30
G 54| Souvong 587 337 250 0.74
G 55| SvayBakav 1,770 856 914 1.07
G 57| ‘Thlok Yol 480 265 215 0.81
G 58] TaKaoh 433 233 200 0.86
G 61 Sempoar 693 381 312 0.82
(G 62| PhlovKou 371 152 179 0.93
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Table 2 The list of the 303 target villages - male & female population-

Village total female male sex ratio
population | population | population |(male/female)
G 63| ToapSrov 500 281 219 0.78
G 65| SdokKabhas 508 257 251 0.98
G 66| Trapeang Phkoam 449 265 134 0.69
G 72| TuekL'ak 688 361 327 091
G 76| AndoungPreng 819 443 376 0.85
G 77| Prey Sampov 831 443 388 0.88
G 78| Chonleav 416 214 202 0.94
G 79| Sang 638 339 299 0.88
G  81{ Trapeang Ampil 909 512 397 0.78
G 82 Prasneb 843 N/A N/A N/A
G 83| Cher 609 302 307 1.02
G 85] Chamkar Ta Mau 639 348 291 0.84
G 90| Tumnob Thmei 1,427 756 671 0.89
G 93| KachKandal 364 191 173 0.91
G 96| Krasang DohLeeung 650 344 306 0.89
G 105| Woat 256 137 119 0.87
G 109| Krang Skear 321 479 342 0.71
G 110| Tuel Samraeng 614 328 286 0.87
G 111| Phoum Ta Sem 1,192 691 501 0.73
G 112| ChanTeak 686 N/A N/A N/A
G 113| Trapeang Miu 585 310 275 0.89
G 114| Kdol 490 267 223 0.84
G 115| Krang Skear Thoung 316 164 152 0.93
G 116| Chambak Prasat 962 511 451 0.83
G 119| SmeKhum 442 228 214 0.94
G 120| Tuck Chum 516 294 222 0.76
G 121 Ropesk 344 192 152 0.79
G 123| Trapeang Pring 715 363 322 0.82
G 130] SmeUk 732 379 353 0.93
G 145 Thnel 565 252 313 1.24
G 146; KrangLvee 641 311 330 1.06
G 147 OuKakhob 625 330 295 0.89
G 148| Chues 658 337 321 0.95
G 149! KhnaTey Mouk 341 182 159 0.87
G 150| TaKrong 492 239 253 1.06
G 154| TangKrmuos Kaeut 1,226 622 604 0.97
G 156| Thiok Ruessei 694 376 318 0.85
G 158| Khnach 433 227 206 0.91
G 159| Krang Siem 430 234 196 0.84
G 160 Angkrong 440 214 226 1.06
G 161| Voat Sedthei 636 345 291 0.34
G 162{ Peareach 882 468 414 0.88
G 165| NeangMealea 675 N/A N/A N/A
G 166| VealTaKing 420 232 188 0.81
G 168| ThaengKhpos 619 341 278 0.32
G 169| SraeMkek 1,813 962 851 0.88
G 171 Meanok Kacut 1,117 604 513 0.85




Table 2 The list of the 303 target villages - male & female population-

Village total female male sex ratio
population | population | population jGmale/female)
G 174| PouMreah 591 327 264 0.81
G 176| Chak 472 258 214 0.83
G 177| DangkhauMau 410 215 195 0.91
G 178| Kbal Thoai 218 453 365 0.81
G 179 XemProng 515 N/A N/A. N/A
G 180| ChumteavBotrei 548 280 268 0.96
G 182| Phniet 591 31 280 0.90
G 183| Tang Thouem 705 387 318 0.82
G 184| Tang Trapeang 548 307 241 0.79
G 186| KrangKakach 322 185 137 0.74
G 187 Tuek Chroab 452 N/A N/A. N/A
G 188 ‘Thnal 311 185 126 0.68
G 189 Ponley 1,537 826 711 0.86
G 190 Cheung Khnar 1,259 654 603 0.93
G 193] Ou 1,412 791 621 0.79
G 195} Kandal 895 484 411 0.85
G 196! SangLang 918 454 464 1.02
G 197| Xbal Damrei 1,179 N/A N/A N/A
G 199 Andoung Rovieng 1,342 N/A N/A N/A
G 201| PreyPreal 368 213 155 0.73
G 202) Steng Thmei 802 442 360 0.81
G 203| Thlok Chrov 678 376 302 0.80
M 7| DerCheung 764 388 376 0.97
M 8| DarLech 997 366 431 0.76
M 9| Dar Phsar 1,225 625 600 0.96
M 10| DarKandacl 1,868 986 882 0.89
M 11! Prampir Meakkakra 1,066 559 507 0.91
M 12| Dar Thoung 961 490 471 0.96
M 13| Todek 410 187 223 1.19
M 14| Spean 1,966 848 1,118 1.32
M 15| MeaekPuk 450 190 260 1.37
M 16| Srae Chream 930 517 413 0.80
M 17| Chhngar Cheung 780 386 394 1.02
M 18] Chhngar Kandal 400 195 205 1.05
M 19% Samreong 537 274 263 0.96
M 21| Beng 388 201 187 0.93
M 22| Chambak 953 467 486 1.04
M 24| DounRouadth Ti Pir 671 N/A N/A N/A
M 25| Bos 536 301 235 0.78
M 26| Choam Tuk 507 275 232 0.84
M 27| Rung 584 301 283 0.94
M 28| Taomh 378 169 209 1.24
M 29| Doung 504 283 221 0.78
M 30| Beng 461 261 200 0.77
M 31| Masin 047 368 279 0.76
M 32| Andoung Ta Chou 422 207 215 1.04
M 33| Soutey 1,089 N/A N/A N/A
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Table2 The list of the 303 target villages - male & female population-

Village total female male sex ratio
population | population | population |(male/female)
M 34| Trapeang Ruessei 1,080 N/A N/A. N/A
M 35} Thiok 545 325 220 .68
M 36| ChanMul 1,107 N/A N/A N/A
M 37 $am 830 427 403 0.94
M 38| SraeTaNong Kasut 460 242 218 0.90
M 39| Srae TaNongLech 340 189 151 0.80
M 44| Kor 561 N/A N/A N/A
M 46| KdolPhsar 301 429 372 0.87
M 47| KdolLeu 406 203 203 1.00
M 48| Changkum Kandal 610 325 285 0.88
M 50| BengKaong 409 224 185 0.83
M 54 KdolKmom 760 400 360 0.90
M 55| SlaPhnum 597 N/A N/A N/A
M 56| PongTuek 412 210 202 0.96
M 59 Pnov 390 194 196 1.01
M 60| Kantuot 377 205 172 0.84
M 62| ChheuKhloem 685 358 - 327 0.91
M 63| Kampey B87 447 440 0.98
M 64| Khpob 692 296 396 1.34
M 68! MemotPhsar 3,155 1,565 1,590 1.02
M 69| MemotKandal 1,184 602 582 0.97
M 70| Memot Thmei 450 224 226 1.01
M 71} Tboung Voat 1,327 652 675 1.04
M 73! Choam Macr 417 219 198 0.90
M 74! Traback 734 350 384 1.10
M 75| NangKrapeu 357 186 17 0.92
M 76 Trapeang Reang 1,707 911 796 0.87
M 77 Sangkom Mean Chey Thmei 462 245 217 0.89
M 78| Sangkom Mean Chey Chas 845 411 434 1.06
M 79| ChiPeh 987 516 471 0.91
M 80| ChhngarSala 355 182 177 0.97
M 81| MukhKras 585 270 315 1.17
M 82| TramaengLeu 361 201 160 0.30
M 85 Trmung 949 473 476 1.01
M 86| Choam Triek 1,040 564 476 0.34
M 87 RoungChak Skar 301 N/A N/A N/A
M 88| Andoung Thma Len 405 206 199 0.97
M 89 Andoung Thma Kraom 339 172 167 0.97
M 90{ Doung 340 186 154 0.83
M 91| Choam Trav 417 241 176 0.73
M 92| Chhuk 656 N/A N/A N/A
M 93| NgeuThum 663 N/A N/A N/A
M 96| RoungChakrLech 2,560 1,257 1,303 1.04
M 100] Chrey 477 219 258 1.18
M 101| Lour 1,334 N/A N/A N/A
M 102 Kampoan 1,623 896 727 0.81
M 104| Srae Socom Thmei 793 403 390 0.97
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Table 2 The list of the 303 target villages - male & female population-
Village total female male sex ratio
population | population | population |(male/fernale)
M 105| Srae Saom Chas 487 268 219 0.82
M 106| Tuek Tum 486 241 245 1.02
M 110 SmePoul 674 374 300 0.80
M 111 Kokir Cheung 1,485 N/A N/A N/A.
M 112 Kokir Thoung 1,069 503 566 1.13
M 113 Tuocl Thma 635 333 302 0.91
M 115| Kogaok 575 286 289 1.01
M 116( Presek Puoy 1,117 582 535 0.92
M 120| Thanl Keeng 384 179 205 1.15
M 121 Thma Totueng Thoung 503 259 244 0.94
M 124 SampovLun 1,079 537 542 1.01
M 125| Chumnum Pol 629 325 304 0.94
M 126| Kantuot 743 389 354 0.91
M 127| Angksm 409 211 198 0.94
M 130 BosTaOem 1,154 572 582 1.02
M 132| Memong 1,333 669 664 0.99
M 136| Triek 361 177 184 1.04
M 137 Choam Khyang 332 160 172 1.08
M 138| Sangkae Thmei 406 241 165 0.68
M 139 Sangkse Chas 1,021 520 501 0.96
M 141 Kicheay 659 355 304 0.86
M 143 Satum 1,115 N/A N/A N/A
M 144) Kravien Cheung 520 280 240 0.86
M 147! ChreyLacung 326 176 150 0.85
M 159| Boeng Chroung 504 230 274 1.19
M 160| Choam Ampil 383 192 191 0.99
M 162| Cheung 455 252 203 0.81
M 163 LeachLeun 562 288 274 0.95
M 167 Ngiev 616 305 311 1.02
M 168| LeachKraom 937 494 443 0.90
M 169| TuvolKandal 687 317 370 1.17
M 170 Sreh 707 382 325 0.85
M 171| khsak 1,364 777 587 0.76
M 172| Popel 1,337 752 585 0.78
M 179| Tuol Chamkar 1,057 482 575 1.19
M 180| SbaekKueu B68 496 372 0.75
M 181 PhumPir 622 342 280 0.82
M 192! Preaek Ta Nong Buon 578 298 280 0.94
M 207| PongroKaeut 481 227 254 1.12
M 209| Damnek Pring Kaeut 1,382 700 682 0.97
M 210 Dumnak Pring Lech 610 289 321 1.11
M 211| Chrouy Saset 490 278 212 0.76
M 214 TuolPou 1,124 563 559 0.99
M 216| Khiuoy Mucy 882 452 430 0.95
M 217| DounTor 972 496 476 0.96
M 221 Phum Thmei 351 183 168 0.92
M 222| PeamKnong 1,062 520 542 1.04
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Table 2 The list of the 303 target villages - male & female population-
Village total | female male sex ratio
population | population | population [(male/female)
M 223! KaohKandal 1,116 N/A N/A N/A.
M 225| Deilen 1,405 715 690 0.97
M 227 Cheach Cheung 1,231 526 705 1.34
M 228 CheachThum 1,559 865 694 0.80
M 229| Chumnik 5,120 2,548 2,572 1.01
M 230| PhunTiBei 1,793 932 861 092
M 238 Saoy Muoy 1,750 895 855 0.96
M 239 SacyPir 2,008 1,013 995 0.98
M 240( Preaek Krouch 2,143 1,033 1,110 1.07
M 241 Ampil 2,065 1,046 1,019 0.97
M 243| Phum Ti Muoy 1,083 585 498 0.85
M 248| Phum Ti Prammucy 1,968 1,070 898 0.34
M 255| PhumBuon 1,598 801 97 1.00
M 256| PhumPram 1,600 920 680 0.74
M 264| VealKhmum 2,222 1,082 1,140 1.05
M 266| Tuol Thmei 1,003 510 493 0.97
M 267! Thnong . 1,176 561 613 1.10
M 2068} Mong TiPrammuoy 672 356 316 0.89
M 268! Mong Ti Prampir 772 412 360 0.87
M 271] Trapeang Sangkae 664 382 282 0.74
M 272| Trapeang Chak 446 224 222 0.99
M 273| ChheuTeal Chrum 403 206 197 0.96
M 284 Lvea Thum 749 353 396 1.12
M 285| Lngieng 795 462 333 0.72
M 286| Thnal Thmei 1,124 570 554 0.97
M 287| Poov 646 362 284 0.78
M 288| ChiKse 654 322 332 1.03
M 289 PrasmeLeu 537 269 268 1.00
M 290 Prey Totueng 630 314 316 1.01
M 291( Chrak Poun 746| 400 346 0.87
M 292| Pounareay 1,976| 939 087 1.00
M 294| Chambak 1,162 660 562 0.94
M 295( Chies Ti Muoy 1,117 515 602 1.17
M 297| Tapeang Khla 2,217 1,129 1,088 0.96
M 298| TaPavBampenh Tes 2,269 N/A N/A N/A
M 299| Pong Tuek 1,530 743 787 1.06
M 304| SraeeSiem 1,830 N/A N/A N/A
M 305| Tuol Vihear 2,299 1,009 1,290 1.28
M 307| Tuol 364 195 169 0.87
M 310{ Pray Sambour Lech 728 N/A N/A N/A
M 314] KongChey 841 471 370 0.79
M 315| Soeng 689 363 326 0.90
M 316| Tuol Sralau 471 235 236 1.00
M 317| Changve 365 150 175 0.92
M 318 ThnalKaeng 578 309 269 0.87
M 320| PrumKhet 310 173 137 0.79
M 321 CheungVoat 908 459 449 0.98
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Table 2 The list of the 303 target villages - male & female population-

Village total female ma.le_ sex ratio

population | population | population |(maleffemale)
M 322| Smme Spey 2,009 1,027 982 0.96
M 324] StuengChey 638 332 306 0.92
M 325| Chamlak 705 377 328 0.87
M 327| Pring 795 385 410 1.06
M 328 Trach Chrum 578 304 274 0.90
M 329 Trapeang Kandacl 520 237 283 1.19
M 330| Tucl Sophi 435 226 209 0.92
M 331| XtalOu 263 132 131 0.99
M 332| Poung 803 432 371 0.86
M 336| BoengPhtil 879 449 430 0.96
M 337| ThmaDalLech 629 327 302 0.92
M 338| Thma DaKaeut 566 237 329 1.39
M 340 TuolKhieang 1,027 511 516 1.01
M 341| Presh Theat Kandal 460 234 226 0.97
M 345 Thmeilen 948 482 466 0.97
M 346| SvayRoluos 775 401 374 0.93
M 347 BosLhong 920 434 486 1.12
M 348( Prey Sralau 780 410 370 0.90
M 349 Tuol Kbal Tonsaong 397 208 189 0.91
M 351| MeasSnae 814 451 363 0.80
M 354| BosKhnaor 3,736 1,915 1,821 0.95
M 363| LveaCheung 1,113 547 566 1.03
M 369| ChamNeang 1,007 507 500 0.9%
M 371| Chuck 773 405 368 0.91
M 376)Knaor Dambang 1692, 302 890 1.11

* N/A: information was Not Available
** total of the villages with data of male and female number
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Table3 The list of the 303 target villages - Female headed houehold-

Village total female headed percent
household household

Grand total 51,422

Total(**) 47,331 7,967 17%

maximum : 44%

minimum 3%
G 4| Traback 187 48 26%
G 5| Chres 88 14 16%
G 6| Tumncb 164 48 29%
G 7| Trapeang Meas 67 20 30%
G 8| Andoung Ronuk 126 25 20%
G 10( Chambak Khpos 207 41 20%
G 12| Knong 185 2] 11%
G 13{ Lvea 225 78 35%
G 14| Talat 175 36 21%
G 15 Dar 340 105 31%
G 16/ Thnal 174 21 12%
G 17| Chrolong 240 40 17%
G 18| Prasat 305 35 18%
G 19| Kuy 117 19 16%
G 20| Kangkaeb 308 57 19%
G 21| Thick 349 53 15%
G 22| AelLech 305 70 23%
G 23| Kandal 261 65 25%
G 24| Pou 198 18 %
G 25| Damnak Kakach 104 35 34%
G 28| Thmei 125 16 13%
G 29| Peam Tonlee 155 29 19%
G 30| Andoung Tramung 191 78 41%
G 32| PreyPear 114 9 8%
G 34| ‘Trapeang Chrov 74 19 26%
G 35| Trepeang Khtum 153 35 23%
G 40| Serei Chhaom 97 14 14%
G 411 Veal Lvieng 127 21 17%
G 42| Ou 119 17 14%
G 43} Saray Andaet 100 25 25%
G 44| Kanhchroung 197 43 22%
G 45 PreyPis 126 56 44%
G 46| PrabPhcheah 158 25 16%
G 48| Chumteav 166 33 20%
G 50| LaPeang 83 18 22%
G 52| Samraong 159 20 13%
G 53| SvayKrom 204 57 28%
G 54 Souvong 125 16 13%
G 55| SvayBakav 310 63 20%
G 57| Thilok Yol 5] N/A N/A
G  58; TaKaoh 80 15 19%
G 61 Sampoar 128 16 13%
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Table 3  The list of the 303 target villages - Female headed houehold-

Village total  |female headed percent
household household

G 62| PhiovKou ‘ 101 37 37%
G 63| Toap Srov 107 13 12%
G 65| SdokKabbas 117 21 18%
G 66| Trapeang Phkoam 102 22 22%
G 72| TuekL'ak 157 8 5%
G 76| AndoungPreng 7 187 56 30%
G 77| Prey Sampov 308 51 17%
G 78| Chonteav 81 16 20%
G 79| Sang 135 24 18%
G 81| Trapeang Ampil 200 35 18%
G  82) DPrasneb 184 39 21%
G 83| Chor 127 35 28%
G 85| Chamkar Ta Mau 135 19 14%
G 90| Tummob Thmei 276 17 6%
G 93| KaohKandal 67 15 22%
G 96| XKrasang Doh Laeung 150} N/A N/A

G 105 Voat 52 i1 21%
G 109| Krang Skear 178 33 19%
G 110| Tuol Samraong 111 6 5%
G 11I| Phnum TaSam 203 31 15%
G 112| ChanTrak 150 18 12%
G 113| Trapeang Mlu 121 28 23%
G 114 Kdol 128 40 31%
G 115 Krang Skear Thoung 62 13 21%
G 116| Chambak Prasat 208 37 18%
G 119) SraeKhivm 86 23 27%
G 120| Tuek Chum 92 39 42%
G 121| Ropeak 79 23 29%
G 123| Trapeang Pring 133 30 23%
G 130| SraeUk 143 35 24%
G 145| Thnal 109 47 43%
G 146 KrangLvea 118 38 32%
G 147 OuKakhob 106 15 14%
G 148 Chres 124 16 13%
G 149| KhnaTey Mouk 65 11 17%
G 150 TaKrong 102 19 19%
G 154| Tang Kruos Kaeut 242 33 14%
G 156 Thlok Ruessei 153 32 21%
G 158] Khnach g9 13 15%
G 159| Krang Siem 84 20 24%
G 160{ Angkrong 84 17 20%
G 161| Voat Sedthei : 113 37 33%
G 162| Peareach ' 179] NA N/A

G 165| Neang Mealea 137 35 26%
G 166 Veal TaKing 101 23 23%
G 168 TbaengKhpos 130 37 28%
G 169 Srae Mkak 202 50 25%
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Table3 The list of the 303 target villages - Female headed houehold-

Village total female headed percent
household household
G 171 Meanok Kaeut 228 38 17%
G 174| PouMreah 137 30 22%
G 176| Chak 109 40 37%
G 177 Dangkhau Mau 99 31 31%
G 178| Kbal Thnal 182 53 $29%
G 179 KamProng 107 38 36%
G 180| Chumteav Botrei 113 41 36%
G 182| Phniet 131 44 34%
G 183| Tang Thnuem 147 49 33%
G 184| Tang Trapeang 121 31 26%
G 186| KrangKakach 82] N/A N/A
G 187| Tuek Chroab 101 17 17%
G 188| Thnal 61 17 28%
G 189 Ponley 318 17 5%
G 190 Cheung Khnar 243 46 19%
G 193, Ou 286 42 15%
G 195 Kandal i71 14 8%
G 196| SangLang 194 14 %
G 197| KXbal Damrei 253 17 7%
G 199| Andoung Rovieng 180 25 14%
G 201| Prey Preal 85 15 18%
G 202| Stueng Thmei 169 39 23%
G 203| Thlok Chrov 154 53 34%
M 7| Dar Cheung 145 45 32%
M 8| DarLech 187 41 22%
M 9| Dar Phsar 215 26 12%
M 10| DarKandaol 366 70 19%
M 11| Prampir Meakkakra 208 57 27%
M 12| Dar Thoung 161 45 28%
M 13| Triek 75 16 21%
M 14| Spean 398 79 20%
M 15| MeaekPuk 107 10 9%
M 16| SraeChroam 200 18 9%
M 17| Chhngar Cheung 176 23 13%
M 18| Chhngar Kandal 80 4 5%
M 19| Samraong 110 15 14%
M 21| Beng 80 10 13%
M 22 Chambak 181 19 10%
M 24| DounRoadth Ti Pir 136 14 10%
M 25| Bos 99 22 22%
M 26| Choam Tuk 104 17 16%
-IM 27| Rung 120 30 25%
M 28| Taonh 64 13 20%
M 29| Doung 85 12 14%
M 30| Beng 85 15 18%
M 31} Masin 121 19 16%
M  32] Andoung Ta Chou 81 22 27%
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Table3 The list of the 303 target villages - Female headed houehold-

total

female headed

Village household household percent

M 33| Soutey 176 16 9%
M 34| Trapeang Ruessei 198 24 12%
M 35| Thlok 84 13 15%
M 36| ChanMul 201 46 23%
M 37 Sam 140 19 14%
M 38| Sraec TaNong Kaeut 81 12 15%
M 39| Srae Tz Nong Lech 61 7 11%
M 44| Kor 105 14 13%
M  46] Kdol Phsar 162] N/A N/A

M 47| KdolLeu 74 12 16%
M 48| Changkum Kandal 130 19 15%
M 50| BengKaong 28 11 13%
M 54| Kdol Kraom 150 22 15%
M 55 SlaPhnum 107 20 19%
M  56] PongTuek 53 7 13%
M 59| Pnov 83 10 12%
M 60| Kantuot 77 ) 8%
M 62| ChheuKhloem 129 13 10%
M 63| Kampey 180 20 11%
M 64 Khpob 137 11 8%
M 68 MemotPhsar 556 25 4%
M 69 MemotKandal 229 38 17%
M 70| Memot Thmee 83 11 13%
M 71} Tboung Voat 237 36 15%
M 73| Choam Maor 70 14 20%
M 74| Trabaek 176 20 11%
M 75| NangKrapeu 73 6 = 8%
M 76| Trapeang Reang 338 34 10%
M 77| Sangkom Mean Chey Thmei 90 9 10%
M 78| Sangkom Mean Chey Chas 150 32 21%
M 79 ChiPeh 182 23 13%
M 80] Chhngar Sala 77 11 14%
M 81%F MukhKras 106 13 12%
M 82| TramaengLeu 91 11 12%
M 85] Tramung 189 45 24%
M 86! Choam Triek 201 14 7%
M 87| Roung Chak Skar 63 7 11%
M  88] Andoung Thma Leu 75 7 9%
M 89 Andoung Thma Kraom 63 9 14%
M 90 Doung 57 26 39%
M 91} Choam Trav 73 8 11%
M 92! Chhuk 126 N/A N/A

M 93] NgeuThum 145 20 14%
M 96| Roung Chakr Lech 5211 WA N/A.

M 100| Chrey 95 17 18%
M 101] Lour 246 50 20%
M 102} Kampoan 325 251 8%
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Table 3 The list of the 303 target villages - Female headed houehold-

total

female headed

Village household household percent

M 104| Srac Saom Thmei 152 15 10%
M 105| Srae Sacm Chas - 91 23 25%
M 106| Tuek Tum 130 5 4%
M 110 SraePoul 130 5 4%
M 111| Kokir Cheung 236 26 11%
M 112 Kokir Thoung 202 23 11%
M 113| Tuol Thima 140 42 30%
M 115 Kngaok 134 30 22%
M 116] Preaek Puoy 226 40 18%
M 120| Thenl Kaeng 72 25 35%
M 121| Thma Totueng Thoung 96 11 11%
M 124| SampovLun 220 9 4%
M 125/ Chumpum Pol 128 5 4%
M 126) Kantuot 125 37 30%
M 127, Angkam 74 15 20%
M 130; BosTaOem 248 23 11%
M 132! Memong 280 65 23%
M 136) Tmek 67 10 15%
M 137; Choam Khyang 57 6 11%
M 138 Sangkae Thmei 89 8 9%
M 139| Sangkae Chas 201 50 25%
M 141 Khcheay 140 14 10%
M 143| Satum 150 18 12%
M 144| Kravien Cheung 20 8 9%
M 147 Chrey Lagung 62 7 11%
M 159| Boeng Chroung 87 17 20%
M 160 Choam Ampil 60 3 5%
M 162| Cheung 79 4 5%
M 163| Leachleun o8 16 16%
M 167 Ngiev 127 15 12%
M 168 LeachKraom 151 26 17%
M 169 Tuol Kandal 120 16 13%
M 170! Srah 161 8 5%
M 171 khsak 272| N/A N/A

M 172 Popel 257 40 16%
M 179 Tuol Chamkar 149 37 25%
M 180| SbaekKuen 188 75 40%
M 181| PhumPir 169 26 15%
M 192!  Preack Ta Nong Buon 123 WN/A N/A

M 207| PongroKaeut 125 28 22%
M 209 Damnak Pring Kacut 318 15 5%
M 210| Damnak Pring Lech 154 39 25%
M 211| Chrouy Saset 133 24 18%
M 214{ TuolPou 224 42 19%
M 216] Khtuoy Muoy 165 30 18%
M 217 DounrTor 206 25 12%
M 221 Phum Thmei 71 7 10%
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Table 3 The list of the 303 target villages - Female headed houehold-

Village total femaie headed percent
household household

M 222| PeamKnong 239 16 7%
M 223| KachKandal 2101 N/A N/A

M 225 Deileu 313 WA N/A

M 227| Cheach Cheung 266 42 16%
M 228| Cheach Thum 279 18 6%
M 229 Chumnik 999 N/A N/A

M 230 Phum TiBei 395 79 20%
M 238| Saoy Muoy 371 43 11%
M 239] SaoyPir 412 150 36%
M 240! Preaek Krouch 462 50 11%
M 241] Ampil 463 54 12%
M 243 Phum Ti Muoy 212 39 18%
M 248 Phum Ti Prammuoy 404 57 14%
M 255 Phum Buon 27 11 4%
M 256| Phum Pram 360 31 9%
M 264! Veal Khimum 422 32 8%
M 266 Tuol Thmei 200 40 20%
M 267 Thnong 176 25 14%
M 268 Mong Ti Prammuoy 127 19 15%
M 269 Mong TiPrampir 164 32 20%
M 271| Trapeang Sangkae 95 9 9%
M 272| Trapeang Chak 119 11 9%
M 273| Chheu Teal Chrum 79 12 15%
M 284| LveaThum 143 14 10%
M 285 Lngieng 154 22 14%
M 286 Thnal Thmei 275 24 9%
M 287 Pnov 121 22 18%
M 288 ChiKae 137 14 10%
M 289| PrasraeLeu 105 13 12%
M 290| Prey Totueng 125 20 16%
M 291 Chrak Poun 142 29 20%
M 292 Ponnarcay 297 38 13%
M 294} Chambak 208 14 7%
M 295| Chies Ti Muoy 197 86 44%
M 297 Trapeang Khia 412 14 3%
M 298| TaPavBampenh Tes 433 50 12%
M 299| PongTuek 349 53 15%
M  304| SraeSiem 385 55 14%
M 305| Tuol Vihear 439 59 13%
M 307 Tuol 80} 15 19%
M 310| Pray Sambour Lech 154 23 15%
M 314] KongChey 168 35 21%
M 315| Soeng 140 25 18%
M 316 Tuol Sralau 110 17 15%
M 317 Changva 63 9 14%
M 318 ThnalKaeng 121 8 7%
M 320 Pnm Khet 69 10 14%
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Table 3 The list of the 303 target villages - Female headed houehold-

Village total female headed percent
household household

M 321 CheungVoat 176 42 24%
M 322| Srae Spey 391 WA N/A

M 324! Stueng Chey 117 26 22%
M 325| Chamlak 160 33 21%
M 327 Pring 186] N/A N/A

M 328 Trach Chrum 116] NA N/A

M 329 Trapeang Kandaol 125 24 19%
M 330 Tuol Sophi 85 17 20%
M 331 KbalOu 53 7 13%
M 332| Poung 173 20 12%
M 336| BoengPhtil 166 N/A N/A

M 337 ThmaDaLech 122 20 16%
M 338 ThmaDaXKaent 86 10 12%
M 340 Tuol Khleang 213 38 18%
M 341| Preah Theat Kandal 112 19 17%
M 345 ThmeilLeu 173 28 16%
M 346 SvayRoluos 157 28( 18%
M 347| BosLhong 164 55 34%
M 348| Prey Sralau 154 27 18%
M 349 Tuol Kbal Tonsaong 81 18 22%
M 351| Meas Snae 147 29 20%
M 354| BosXhnaor 720 72 10%
M 363| LveaCheung 218 30 14%
M 369 ChamNeang 214 24 11%
M 371 Chuok 117 32 27%
M 376| Knaor Dambang 305 32 10%

* N/A: information was Not Available
** total of the villages with data of female headed number
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Table 4 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Ethnic Group & Religion -

Village total Khmer
household | household

Grand total 51422 44967

Share 87.4%

G 4| Trabaek 187 187
G 5| Chres g8 88
G 6| Tumnob 164 164
G 7| Trapeang Meas 67 67
G 8| Andoung Ronuk 126 126
G 10/ Chambak Khpos 207 207
G 12! Knong 185 185
G 13, Lvea 225 225
G 14/ Talat 175 175
G 15/ Dar 340 340
G 16| Thnal 174 174
G 17| Chrolong 240 240
G 18| Prasat 305 305
G 19 Kuy 117 117
G 20| Kangkaeb 308 308
G 21| Thlok 349 349
G 22 AelLech 305 305
G 23| Kandal 261 261
G 24| Pou 198 198
G 25| Damnak Kakach 104 104
G 28| Thmei 125 124
G 29| Peam Tonlee 155 155
G 30| Andoung Tramung 191 0
G 32| PreyPear 114 114
G 34| Trapeang Chrov 74 0
G  35] Trapeang Khtum 153 1
G 40| Serei Chhaom 97 97
G 41| Veal Lvieng 127 127
G 42| Ou 119 119
G 43| Saray Andaet 100 100
G 44| Kanhchroung 197 1
G 45! PreyPis 126 2
G 46| Prab Phcheah 158 158
G 48| Chumteav 166 166
G 50f LaPeang 83 78
G 52| Samraong 159 123
G 53| SvayKrom 204 204
G 54| Souvong 125 123
G 55| SvayBakav 310 4
G 57| Thlok Yol 95 65
G 58/ TaKaoch 80 30
G 61| Sampoar 128 128
G 62| PhlovKou 101 101
G 63| Toap Srov 107 107
G 65| Sdok Kabbas 117 117
G 66| Trapeang Phkoam 102 101
G 72| TuekL'ak 157 157
G 76| AndoungPreng 187 187
G 77| Prey Sampov 308 308
G 78| Chonleav 81 81
G 79| Sang 135 135
G 81| Trapeang Ampil 200 185
G 82! Prasneb 184 184
G 83 Chor 127 126
G 85| Chamkar Ta Mau 135 133
G 90| Tumnob Thmei 276 276
G 93| KaohKandal 67 67
G 96 Krasang Doh Lacung 150 150
G 105 Voat 52 52
G 109 Krang Skear 178 178

Cham Chinese | Vietnamese
household | houschold | household

6221 7 18

12.1% 0.0% 0.0%
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Table 4 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Ethnic Group & Religion -

Village

Vietnamese
household

110 Tuol Samraong
111| Phnum Ta Sam
112 Chan Trak

113| Trapeang Mlu
114| Kdol

115| Krang Skear Thoung
116| Chambak Prasat
119| Srae Khtum

120/ Tuek Chum

121 Ropeak

123] Trapeang Pring
130 Srae Uk

145| Thnal

146/ Krang Lvea

147| Ou Kakhob

148| Chres

149| KhnaTey Mouk
150! Ta Krong

154 Tang Kruos Kaeut
156! Thlok Ruessei
158! Khnach

159} Krang Siem

160! Angkrong

161 Voat Sedthei
162| Peareach

165| Neang Mealea
166| Veal Ta King
168| Tbaeng Khpos
169| Srae Mkak

171| Meanok Kaeut
174] Pou Mreah

176] Chak

1771 Dangkhau Man
178| Kbal Thnal

179] Kam Prong

180 Chumteav Botrei
182{ Phniet

183| Tang Thnuem
184| Tang Trapeang
186| Krang Kakaoh
187| Tuek Chroab
188 Thnal

189| Ponley

190 Cheung Khnar
193 Ou

195 Kandai

196/ SangLang

197| Kbal Damrei
199 Andoung Rovieng
201| Prey Preal

202 Stueng Thmei
203 Thlok Chrov

7| Dar Cheung

8| Dar Lech

9| Dar Phsar

10| Dar Kandaol

11| Prampir Meakkakra
12| Dar Tboung

13| Triek

14| Spean

15| Meaek Puk

16| Srae Chroam

17| Chhngar Cheung

EEEEEECECECEC0000000OOM000000000000000000000000R0R0000000a0Q0anan0

total Khmer Cham Chinese

household | household household household
111 0 0

203 180 1 0
150 150 0 0
121 121 0 0
128 128 0 0
62 62 0 0
208 208 0 0
86 86 0 0
92 92 0 0
79 79 0 0
133 133 v} 0
143 102 41 0
109 109 0 0
118 118 0 0
106 105 0 0
124 124 0 0
65 65 0 0
102 102 0 0
242 242 0 0
153 152 0 1
89 87 0 0
84 84 0 0
84 84 0 0
113 111 0 0
179 179 0 0
137 137 0 )
101 100 0 1
130 129 ] 1
202 170 32 0
228 228 )} 0
137 137 0 0
109 109 0 0
99 99 Q 0
182 179 0 0
107 107 0 0
113 113 0 0
131 131 0 0
147 147 0 0
121 121 0 0
82 82 0 0
() 101 0 0
61 61 0 0
318 313 5 0
243 231 0 0
286 286 0 0
171 171 0 0
194 194 0 0
253 253 0 0
180 180 0 0
85 85 0 0
169 169 0 0
154 154 0 0
145 145 0 0
187 186 1 0
215 215 0 0
366 335 1 0
208 47 161 0
161 161 0 0
75 75 0 0
398 398 0 0
107 107 0 0
200 200 0 0
176 176 0 0

—
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household™
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Table 4 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Ethnic Group & Religion -

total

Village household
M 18/ Chhngar Kandal 80
M 19| Samraong 110
M 21| Beng 80
M 22| Chambak 181
M 24| Doun Roadth Ti Pir 136
M 25| Bos 99
M 26{ Choam Tuk 104
M 27| Rung 120
M 28| Taonh 64
M 29| Doung 85
M 30| Beng 85
M 31| Masin 121
M 32| Andoung Ta Chou 81
M 33| Soutey 176
M 34} Trapeang Ruessei 198
M 35| Thlck 84
M 36| Chan Mul 201
M 37| Sam 140
M 38| Srae Ta Nong Kaeut 81
M 39| Srae Ta NongLech 61
M 44| Kor 105
M 46| Kdol Phsar 162
M 47| Kdol Leu 74
M 48| Changkum Kandal 130
M 50| Beng Kaong 88
M 54| Kdol Kraom 150
M 55| Sla Phnum 107
M 56| PongTuek 53
M 59| Pnov 83
M 60| Kantuot 7
M 62| Chheu Khloem 129
M 63| Kampey 180
M 64| Khpob 137
M 68| Memot Phsar 556
M 69| Memot Kandal 229
M 70| Memot Thmei 85
M 71| Tboung Voat 237
M 73| Choam M'aor 70
M 74| Trabaek 176
M 75| NangKrapeu 73
M 76| Trapeang Reang 338
M 77| Sangkom Mean Chey Thmei 90
M 78| Sangkom Mean Chey Chas 150
M 79| ChiPeh 182
M 80| Chhngar Sala 77
M 81| MukhKras 106
M 82| Tramaeng Leu 91
M 85| Tramung 189
M 86| Choam Triek 201
M 87| Roung Chak Skar 63
M 88| Andoung Thma Len 75
M 8% Andoung Thma Kraom 63
M 90| Doung 67
M 91| Choam Trav 73
M 92 Chhuk 126
M 93| NgeuThum 145
M 96| Roung Chakr Lech 521
M 100 Chrey 95
M 101| Lour 246
M 102 Kampoan 325
M 104| Srae Saom Thmei 152
M 105 Srae Saom Chas 91
M 106 Tuek Tum 130

Khmer
household

108
80
181
136
99
104
120
64
85
85
121
20
176
198
84
201
140
81
61
103
162
74
130
88
150
0
53
83
77
129
180
97
547
219
10
234
68
176
72
338
90
150
182
7
106
91
189
197
63
75
63
67
7
126
145
521
05
246
324
120
91
130

Cham
household
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Table 4 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Ethnic Group & Religion -
Village total Khmer Cham Chinese | Vietnamese | Christiane
household | household | household | houschold | household [ household*
M 110] Srag Poul 130 130 0 0 0
M 111} Kokir Cheung 236 236 0 0 ] 0
M 1121 Kokir Thoung 202 202 0 0 0 0
M 113/ Tuol Thma 140 140 0 0 0 0
M 115 Kngaok 134 134 0 0 0 0
M 116| Preaek Puoy 226 3 223 0 0 0
M 120, Thanl Kaeng 72 72 0 0 0 0
M 121] Thma Totueng Thoung 96 96 0 0 0 0
M 124 Sampov Lun 220 220 0 0 0 0
M 125 Chumnum Pol 128 128 0 0 0 0
M 126 Kantuot 125 125 0 0 0 0
M 127| Angkam 74 74 0 0 0 0
M 130 Bos Ta Qem 248 248 0 0 0 0
M 132 Memong . 280 279 1 0 0 0
M 136] Triek 67 67 0 0 0 0
M 137, Choam Khyang 57 57 0 0 0 0
M 138| Sangkae Thmei 89 89 0 0 0 0
M 133| Sangkae Chas 201 201 0 0 0 0
M 141 Khcheay 140 140 0 0 0 0
M 143 Satum 150 150 0 0 0 0
M 144| Kravien Cheung 90 90 ] 0 0 0
M 147 Chrey Laeung 62 62 t 0 t 0
M 159 Boeng Chroung 87 87 0 0 0 0
M 160| Choam Ampil 60 60 0 0 0 0
M 162| Cheung 79 79 0 0 0 0
M 163 Leach Len 98 98 0 0 0 0
M 167 Ngiev 127 127 0 0 0 0
M 168 Leach Kraom 151 151 0 0 0 0
M 169 Tuol Kandal 120 120 0 0 0 0
M 170 Srah 161 63 98 0 0 0
M 171 khsak 272 272 ] 0 0 0
M 172 Popel 257 257 0 0 0 0
M 179/ Tuol Chamkar 149 149 0 0 0 0
M 180 Sbaek Kueu 188 188 0 0 0 0
M 181' Phum Pir 169 169 0 0 0 0
M 192| Preack Ta Nong Buon 123 123 0 0 0 0
M 207} Pongro Kaeut 125 125 0 0 0 0
M 209; Damnak Pring Kaeut 318 318 0 0 0 0
M 210, Damnak Pring Lech 154 154 0 0 0 0
M 211} Chrouy Saset 133 133 0 0 0 0
M 214 Tuol Pou 224 9 215 0 0 0
M 216/ Khiuoy Muoy 165 165 0 0 0 0
M 217/ Doun Tor 206 206 0 0 0 0
M 221| Phum Thmei 71 g 0 0 0 0
M 222| Peam Knong 239 239 0 0 0 0
M 223 Kaoh Kandal 210 210 0 0 0 0
M 225/ Deileu 313 313 0 0 0 0
M 227 Cheach Cheung 266 266 0 0 0 0
M 228 Cheach Thum 279 278 1 0 0 0
M 229| Chumnik 999 0 999 0 0 0
M 230/ Phum TiBei 395 395 0 0 0 0
M 238 Saoy Muoy 371 0 371 0 0 0
M 239 SaoyPir 412 0 412 0 ] 0
M 240| Preaek Krouch 462 150 312 0 0 0
M 241 Ampil 463 0 463 0 0 0
M 243 Phum Ti Muoy 212 212 0 0 0 0
M 248 Phum Ti Prammuoy 404 402 2 0 0 0
M 255/ Phum Buon 271 0 271 0 0 0
M 256] Phum Pram 360 0 360 0 0 0
M 264] Veal Khmum 422 0 422 0 0 0
M 266 Tuol Thmei 200 0 200 0 0 0
M 267| Thnong 176 176 0 0 0 0
M 268 Mong Ti Prammuoy 127 127 0 0 0 0
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Table 4 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Ethnic Group & Religion -

Village total Khmer Cham Chinese | Vietnamese [ Christiane
household | household | househoid | household | household | househofd*
M 269 Mong Ti Prampir 164 164 0 0 0 0
M 271 Trapeang Sangkae 95 95 0 0 0 0
M 272 Trapeang Chak 119 119 0 0 0 ¢
M 273| Chheu Teal Chrum 79 79 0 0 0 0
M 284, Lwvea Thum 143 143 0 0 0 0
M 285 Lngieng 154 154 0 0 0 0
M 2856 Thnal Thmei 275 274 0 0 0 1
M 287 Pnov 121 121 0 0 0 0
M 288 ChiKae 137 137 0 0 0 0
M 289 Prasrae Leu 105 105 0 0 0 0
M 290 Prey Totueng 125 121 3 1 0 0
M 291| Chrak Poun 142 142 0 0 ] 0
M 292| Ponnareay 297 294 3 0 0 0
M 294 Chambak 208 208 0 0 0 0
M 295 Chies Ti Muoy 197 100 97 0 0 0
M 297| Trapeang Khla 412 227 185 0 0 0
M 298 TaPav Bampenh Tes 433 345 78 0 0 10
M 299 Pong Tuek 349 349 0 0 0 0
M 304| Srae Siem 385 385 0 0 0 0
M 305 Tuol Vihear 439 439 0 0 0 0
M 307| Tuol 80 80 0 0 0 0
M 310 Pray Sambour Lech 154 154 0 0 0 0
M 314 Kong Chey 168 168 0 0 0 0
M 315 Soeng 140 140 0 0 0 0
M 316/ Tuol Sralau 110 110 0 0 0 0
M 317\ Changva 63 63 0 0 0 0
M 318| Thnal Kaeng 121 121 0 0 0 0
M 320| Prom Khet 69 69 0 0 t 0
M 321| Cheung Voat 176 176 0 0 0 0
M 322| Srac Spey 391 391 0 0 0 0
M 324 Stueng Chey 117 116 0 0 0 1
M 325| Chamlak 160 150 0 0 0 10
M 327 Pring 186 186 0 0 0 0
M 328 Trach Chrum 116 116 0 0 0 0
M 320| Trapeang Kandaol 125 125 0 0 0 t
M 330| Tuol Sophi 85 85 0 0 0 0
M 331] Kbal Ou 53 53 0 0 0 0
M 332] Poung 173 173 0 0 0 0
M 336| Boeng Phiil 166 166 0 0 0 0
M 337| Thima DaLech 122 122 0 0 0 0
M 338 Thma Da Kaeut 86 86 0 0 0 0
M 340 Tuol Khleang 213 213 0 0 0 0
M 341 Preah Theat Kandal 112 112 0 0 0 0
M 345| ThmeiLeu 173 173 0 0 0 0
M 346 Svay Roluos 157 157 0 0 0 0
M 347| BosLhong 164 164 0 0 0 0
M 348 Prey Sralan 154 154 0 0 0 0
M 349| Tuol Kbal Tonsacng 81 81 0 0 0 0
M 351 Meas Snae 147 147 0 0 0 0
M 354| Bos Khnaor 720 658 0 0 0 62
M 363 Lvea Cheung 218 217 1 0 0 0
M 369 Cham Neang 214 214 0 0 0 0
M 371| Chuok 117 117 0 0 0 0
M 376| Knaor Dambang 305 305 0 0 0 0

* All of Christiane households are Khmer
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Table 5 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Size of Agricultural Land Per Houehold -

The largest | The smallest| average
agricultural | agricultural | agricultural | number of
Village land size per | land size per | land size per | landless
household | household | household houehold
{(hectare) (hectare) (hectare)
G 4| Trabaek 5.00 0.70 1.50 17
G 5| Chres 3.00 0.25 0.80 2
G 6| Tumnob 4.00 0.20 2.00 10
G 7{ Trapeang Meas 5.00 0.20 0.80 2
G 8! Andoung Ronuk 1.00 0.16 0.40 6
G 10| Chambak Khpos 5.00 0.30 3.00 9
G 12| Knong 3.00 0.80 1.00 22
G 13| Lvea 3.00 0.30 1.00 6
G 14; TalLat 4.00 0.04 0.50 65
G 15! Dar 1.50 0.30 0.50 5
G 16; Thnal 1.00 0.05 0.60 3
G 17| Chrolong 1.50 0.30 0.70 80
G 18| Prasat 1.50 0.30 1.00 1
G 19| Kuy 1.50 0.50 0.80 30
G 20| Kangkaeb 2.00 0.70 1.00 17
G 21| Thlok 1.50 0.50 1.00 15
G 22| AelLech 2.00 0.20 0.50 0
G 23| Kandal 4.00 0.50 1.00 15
G 24| Pou 2.00 0.30 1.00 10
G 25| Damnak Kakaoh 2.00 0.20 0.50 40
G 28| Thmei 3.00 0.18 1.50 50
G 29| Peam Tonlee 3.00 0.50 1.50 15
G 30| Andoung Tramung 2.00 0.70 1.00 0
G 32| PreyPear 0.70 0.10 0.50 10
G 34| Trapeang Chrov 3.50 0.50 1.50 15
G 35| Trapeang Khtum 1.00 0.40 0.75 N/A
G 40| Serei Chhaom 1.20 0.50 0.80 1
G 41| Veal Lvieng 2,00 0.05 1.00 1
G 42| Ou 1.25 0.15 0.70 0
G 43| Saray Andaet 2.00 0.10 1.00 6
G 44| XKanhchroung 1.00 0.20 0.50 0
G 45| Prey Pis 3.00 0.50 0.70 N/A
G 46| Prab Phcheah 2.30 0.20 1.00 10
G 48| Chumteav 1.50 0.05 1.00 6
G 50| LaPeang 3.00 0.50 1.00 1
G 52| Samraong 2.50 0.50 1.50 3
G 53| Svay Krom 2.00 0.50 1.00 45
G 54| Souvong 1.00 0.40 0.70 6
G 55| Svay Bakav 2,00 0.30 1.00 15
|G 57| Thlok Yol 2.00 0.50 1.00 2

G 58| TaKaoh 1.50 0.50 0.75 5
G 61| Sampoar 1.00 0.50 0.75 0
G 62| Phlov Kou 1.00 0.50 0.75 0
G 63| Toap Srov 3.00 0.30 1.50 0
G 65| Sdok Kabbas 3.00 1.00 2.00 2

2-27




Table 5 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Size of Agricultural Land Per Houehold -

The largest | The smallest| average
agricultural | agricultural | agricultural | number of
Village land size per | land size per | land size per | landless
household | household | household houehold
(hectare) (hectare) (hectare)
G 66| Trapeang Phkoam 2.50 0.50 1.50 0
G 72| Tuek L'ak 2.00 0.80 1.00 0
G 76; Andoung Preng 1.50 0.30 1.00 5
G 77| Prey Sampov 3.00 0.50 1.50 11
G 78| Chonleav 2.50 0.30 1.00 5
G 79| S'ang 5.00 0.70 1.50 0
G 81! Trapeang Ampil 3.00 0.80 2.00 11
G 82| Prasneb 2.00 1.00 1.50 N/A
G 83| Chor 2.00 0.70 1.00 N/A
G 85| Chamkar Ta Mau 1.00 0.15 0.50 61
G 90| Tumnob Thimei 2.00 0.20 0.50 25
G 93| Kaoh Kandal 2.00 0.07 1.00 0
G 96| Krasang Doh Laeung 3.00 1.00 2.00 N/A
G 105 Voat 2.00 0.50 0.80 2
G 109 Krang Skear 2.00 0.02 1.00 0
G 110[ Tuol Samraong 5.00 0.70 2.00 0
|G 111 Phnum Ta Sam 2.00 0.20 0.50 15

G 112| Chan Trak 3.00 0.02 1.50 1
G 113| Trapeang Mlu 2.00 0.50 1.00 0
G 114| Kdol 4.00 0.30 1.00 N/A
G 115| Krang Skear Thoung 3.00 1.00 1.50 0
G 116| Chambak Prasat 3.00 0.70 2.00 0
G 119| Srae Khtum 1.50 0.05 1.00 3
G 120 Tuek Chum 2.50 0.25 1.00 2
G 121| Ropeak 2.00 0.07 1.00 0
G 123| Trapeang Pring 3.00 0.05 1.00 10
G 130 Srae Uk 2.50 0.50 1.50 1
G 145| Thnal 2.50 0.00 1.00 N/A
G 146| Krang Lvea 1.50 0.00 0.80 N/A
G 147| Ou Kakhob 2.00 0.50 1.30 1
G 148| Chres 3.00 0.30 1.50 N/A
G 149| KhnaTey Mouk 0.80 0.30 0.50 N/A
G 150 TaXKrong 0.80 0.20 0.40 N/A
G 154| Tang Kruos Kaeut 2.00 0.50 1.10 N/A
G 156 Thlok Ruessei 1.00 0.10 0.50 N/A
G 158 Khnach 1.00 0.30 0.50 0
G 159| Krang Siem 1.00 0.40 0.60 0
G 160 Angkrong 4.00 0.40 3.00 0
G 161| Voat Sedthei 3.00 0.05 1.00 0
G 162| Peareach 2,00 0.10 0.50 N/A
G 165| Neang Mealea 2.00 0.50 1.50 0
G 166| Veal Ta King 2.00 0.08 1.00 5
G 168| Tbaeng Khpos 2.50 0.04 1.00 8
G 169| Srae Mkak 1.00 0.70 0.80 5
G 171| Meanok Kaeut 2.00 0.05 1.50 0
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Table 5 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Size of Agricultural Land Per Houehold -

The largest | The smallest | average
agricultural | agricultural | agricultural | number of
Village land size per | land size per | land size per| landless
household | household | household houehold
{hectare) (hectare) (hectare)

G 174| Pou Mreah 3.00 0.50 1.00 0
G 176 Chak 3.00 1.50 2,00 5
G 177| Dangkhau Mau 2.00 0.25 0.50 9
G 178| Kbal Thnal 3.00 0.60 1.00 0
G 179| Kam Prong 3.00 0.50 1.50 1
G 180| Chumteav Botrei 1.50 0.35 0.80 16
G 182| Phniet 3.00 0.30 1.50 2
G 183| Tang Thnuem 2.50 0.50 1.00 0
G 184| Tang Trapeang 3.00 1.00 2.00 0
G 186| Krang Kakach 2.00 0.40 1.50 0
G 187| Tuek Chroab 5.00 1.00 2.50 0
G 188| Thnal 1.50 0.50 1.00 0
G 189| Ponley 5.00 1.00 1.50 N/A
G 190/ Cheung Khnar 6.00 0.20 1.00 123
G 193] Ou 3.00 0.50 1.00 15
G 195 Kandal 2.00 0.50 1.00 0
G 196 Sang Lang 1.00 0.25 0.50 1
G 197| Kbal Damrei 3.00 1.00 2.00 N/A
G 199| Andoung Rovieng 2.00 0.50 1.00 10
G 201| Prey Preal 3.50 0.50 1.50 0
G 202| Stueng Thmei 2,00 0.25 1.00 1
G 203| Thlok Chrov 1.50 0.20 1.00 9
M 7\ Dar Cheung 1.50 0.02 0.80 23
M 8| DarLech 2.00 0.50 0.70 N/A
M 9! Dar Phsar 2.00 1.00| N/A 36
M 10| Dar Kandaol 1.50 0.10 0.50 346
M 11| Prampir Meakkakra 1.20 0.30 0.70 158
M 12| Dar Thoung 3.00 0.50 1.00 17
M 13| Triek 3.00 0.50 1.00 40
M 14| Spean 1.50 0.20 1.00 67
M 15| Meaek Puk 3.00 0.30 0.50 N/A
M 16| Srae Chroam 3.00 0.50 1.50 10
M 17| Chhngar Cheung 2.00 0.40 0.50] - 8
M 18| Chhngar Kandal 1.00 0.02 0.06 1
M 19| Samraong 4,00 1.00 2.00 N/A
M 21| Beng 7.00 0.15 1.00 30
M 22| Chambak 4.00 0.25 1.00 28
M 24| Doun Roadth Ti Pir 0.49 0.16 0.25 60
M 25| Bos 1.00 0.02 0.50 50
M 26| Choam Tuk 7.00 0.20 2.00 -5
M 27| Rung 3.00 0.50 1.00 6
M 28| Taonh 1.70 0.04 1.00 4
M 29| Doung 0.40 0.10 0.25 48
M 30| Beng 2.00 0.10 0.30 40
M 31| Masin 3.00 0.50 1.00 22
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Table 5 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Size of Agricultural Land Per Houehold -

The largest | The smallest| average
agricultural | agricultural | agricultural | number of
Village land size per | land size per | land size per| landless
household | household | household houehold
(hectare} (hectare) (hectare)

M 32/ Andoung Ta Chou 1.00 0.14f N/A 41
M 33| Soutey 1.50 0.20 0.80 70
M 34| Trapeang Ruessei 3.00 0.10 1.50 4
M 35| Thlok 3.00 0.21 1.00 50
M 36| Chan Mul 3.00 1.00 1.50 2
M 37, S'am 4.00 0.10 0.50 10
M 38| Srae Ta Nong Kaeut 5.00 0.60 1.00 20
M 39| Srae TaNong Lech 17.00 0.50 2.00 2
M 44| Kor 10.00 0.50 3.00 8
M 46| Kdol Phsar 7.00 0.50 0.75 N/A
M 47| Kdol Leu 5.00 1.00 3.00 12
M 48| Changkum Kandal 6.00 0.50 3.00 0
M 50| Beng Kaong 7.00 2.50 4.50 0
M 54 Kdol Kraom 3.00 0.50 1.50 20
M 55; Sla Phnum 10.00 1.00 5.00 N/A
M 56! Pong Tuek 4.00 1.00 1.50 4
M 59, Pnov 5.00 1.00 2.00 0
M 60| Kantuot 5.00 0.50 1.00 0
M 62| Chheu Khloem 13.00 1.00 3.00 0
M 63| Kampey 2.00 0.20 1.00 0
M 64| Khpob 3.00 1.00 1.50 10
M 68 Memot Phsar 10.00 1.00 5.00
M 69| Memot Kandal 5.00 0.50 1.00 5
M 70| Memot Thmei 1.50 0.30 0.70 65
M 71| Tboung Voat 10.00 0.20 1.00 56
M 73| Choam M'aor 2.00 0.25 1.00 10
M 74| Trabaek 2.00 0.50 1.00 15
M 75| Nang Krapeu 2.00 0.50 1.50 2
M 76| Trapeang Reang 5.00 1.00 2.50 18
M 77| Sangkom Mean Chey Thmei 17.00 0.50 1.00 61
M 78| Sangkom Mean Chey Chas 4.00 0.40 2.00 20
M 79| ChiPech 5.00 0.50 2.00 25
M 80| Chhngar Sala 1.00 0.01 0.04 6
M 81| Mukh Kras 5.00 1.00 3.00 4
M 82| Tramaeng Leu 3.00 0.70 1.50 7
M 85| Tramung 5.00 0.10 1.00 43
M 86| Choam Trick 3.00 0.10 0.80 12
M 87| Roung Chak Skar 2.00 0.30 0.50 8
M 88| Andoung Thma Leu 3.00 0.80 1.50 0
M 89| Andoung Thma Kraom 3.00 0.50 1.50 0
M 90| Doung 1.00 0.30 0.50 10
M 91| Choam Trav 1.50 0.50 0.80 15
M 92| Chhuk 2.00 0.50 1.00 N/A
M 93] Ngeu Thum 3.00 (.50 1.50 1
M 96| Roung Chakr Lech 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A

2-30




Table 5 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Size of Agricultural Land Per Houehold -

The targest | The smallest| average
agricultural | agricultural | agricultural | number of
Village land size per | land size per | land size per | landless
household | household | household houehold
(hectare) {hectare) (hectare)

M 100| Chrey 2.00 0.10 0.50 0
M 101| Lour N/A N/A N/A N/A
M 102; Kampoan 25.00 0.50 7.00 15
M 104! Srae Saom Thmei 5.00 1.00 3.00 5
M 105/ Srae Saom Chas 5.00 0.40 1.50 7
M 106/ Tuek Tum 8.00 0.50 3.00 4
M 110/ Srae Poul 6.00 1.50 2,00 39
M 111; Kokir Cheung 3.00 1.00 1.50 25
M 112; Kokir Tboung 3.00 0.50 1.50 13
M 113{ Tuol Thma 5.00 1.00 2,50 10
M 115| Kngaok 15.00 0.50 2.00 N/A
M 116/ Preaek Puoy 3.00 1.00 2,00 30
M 120| Thanl Kaeng 7.00 0.50 2,00 20
M 121| Thma Totueng Tboung 3.00 1.00 1.50 11
M 124\ Sampov Lun 2.50 0.50 1.50 0
M 125| Chumnum Pol 3.00 0.50 1.00 50
M 126| Kantuot 5.00 1.00 3.00 0
M 127| Angkam 1.00 0.03 0.50 21
M 130{ Bos Ta Oem 2.00 0.50 1.00 36
M 132| Memong 8.00 0.50 2.00 33
M 136| Triek 2.50 0.10 0.50 0
M 137| Choam Khyang 2.00 0.30 0.70 0
M 138| Sangkae Thmei 6.00 0.50 1.00 4
M 139| Sangkae Chas 3.00 0.50 1.50 5
M 141| Khcheay 15.00 1.00 3.00 100
M 143\ Satum 4,50 1.00 2.00 0
M 144| Kravien Cheung 7.00 1.50 3.00 0
M 147| Chrey Lacung 7.00 0.50 2.00 2
M 159| Boeng Chroung 1.30 0.30 0.50 57
M 160| Choam Ampil 6.00 1.00 3.00 4
M 162| Cheung 2.00 0.50 1.00 25
M 163| Leach Leu 7.00 1.00 2.00 6
M 167| Ngiev 4.00 0.50 1.00 20
M 168| Leach Kraom 2.00 0.70 1.00 9
M 169 Tuol Kandal 3.00 0.50 1.50 32
M 170| Srah 1.00 0.50 0.70 53
M 171| khsak 1.50 0.30 0.75 N/A
M 172| Popel 6.00 0.50 2.00 0
M 179 Tuol Chamkar 4.00 1.00 2.00 3
M 180 Sbaek Kueu 5.00 0.20 2.00 15
M 181 Phum Pir N/A N/A N/A 0
M 192| Preaek Ta Nong Buon 1.00 0.30 0.50 5
M 207| Pongro Kaeut 1.50 0.30 0.60 0
M 209| Damnak Pring Kaeut 1.00 0.10 0.50 0
M 210| Damnak Pring Lech 1.00 0.30 0.50 49
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Table 5 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Size of Agricultural Land Per Houehold -

The largest | The smallest| average
agricultural | agricultural | agricultural | number of
Village land size per | land size per | land size per | landless
household | household | household houeghold
(hectare) {hectare) (hectare)

M 211| Chrouy Saset 0.75 0.14 0.50 10
M 214! Tuol Pou 1.50 0.14 0.70 N/A
M 216{ Khtuoy Muoy 5.00 0.15 2.00 30
M 217! Doun Tor 3.00 0.90 1.50 35
M 221 Phum Thme;i 3.00 0.20 1.00 30
M 222| Peam Knong 0.90 0.15 0.50 17
M 223| Kaoh Kandal 1.50 0.30 0.70 150
M 225 Deileu 2.00 0.10 1.00 22
M 2271 Cheach Cheung 4.00 0.25 1.00 16
M 228| Cheach Thum 4.00 0.25 1.50 10
M 229| Chumnik 2.00 (.30 0.50 135
M 230| Phum Ti Bei 1.00 .10 0.50 10
M 238| Saoy Muoy 3.00 0.50 1.50 45
M 239| Saoy Pir 3.00 (.20 1.50 100
M 240| Preaek Krouch 2.00 0.40 0.70 100
M 241 Ampil N/A N/A N/A 259
M 243| Phum Ti Muoy 0.79 0.15 0.21 0
M 248| Phum Ti Prammuoy 1.70 0.50 1.00 50
M 255| Phum Buon 1.50 0.21 0.50 4
M 256] Phum Pram N/A N/A N/A N/A
M 264| Veal Khmum 3.00 0.10 0.30 N/A
M 266 Tuol Thmei 1.50 0.10 0.80 7
M 267 Thnong 5.00 0.16 1.00 30
M 268| Mong Ti Prammuoy 5.00 0.30 2.00 5
M 269| Mong Ti Prampir 3.00 0.20 0.50 N/A
M 271| Trapeang Sangkae 3.00 0.50 1.00 23
M 272| Trapeang Chak 1.50 0.20 0.70 15
M 273| Chheu Teal Chrum 2.00 1.00 1.50 N/A
M 284| Lvea Thum 20.00 0.20 4,00 3
M 285| Lngieng 5.00 0.20 1.00 5
M 286| Thnal Thmei 2.00 0.20 0.50 30
M 287| Pnov 1.50 0.15 0.70 1
M 288| ChiKae 2.00 0.20 0.80 7
M 289| Prasrae Leu 7.00 1.00 2.00 10
M 290| Prey Totueng 5.00 0.10 0.80 30
M 291| Chrak Poun 4.00 0.10 0.30 66
M 292| Ponnareay 6.00 0.50 1.00 20
M 294| Chambak 2.00 0.20 1.20 20
M 295| Chies Ti Muoy 5.00 0.50 1.20 65
M 297{ Trapeang Khla 3.00 0.20 1.50 211
M 298| Ta Pav Bampenh Tes 10.00 0.80 1.00 60
M 299 Pong Tuek 1.50 0.20 0.80 40
M 304| Srae Siem 4.00 0.20 1.00 50
M 305 Tuol Vihear 2.00 0.50 0.80 82
M 307| Tuol 1.50 0.70 20

0.30
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Table S The List of The 303 Target Villages - Size of Agricultural Land Per Houehold -

The largest | The smallest| average .
agricultural | agricultural | agricultural | number of
Village land size per | land size per | land size per | landless
household | household | household houehold
(hectare) {(hectare) (hectare)

M 310/ Pray Sambour Lech 1.70 0.04 1.10 2
M 314! Kong Chey 3.00 0.10 0.50 3
M 315| Soeng 2.00 0.14 0.50 5
M 316 Tuol Sralau 4.00 0.15 2.50 2
M 317| Changva 2.00 0.25 1.00 0
M 318| Thnal Kaeng 4.50 0.03 2.00 6
M 320! Prum Khet 3.00 0.50 1.00 0
M 321! Cheung Voat 4.00 0.20 0.50 N/A
M 322 Srae Spey 1.50 0.30 0.70 8
M 324} Stueng Chey 2.00 0.12 0.70 5
M 325! Chamlak 5.00 0.15 0.70 10
M 327, Pring 2.00 0.50 1.00 N/A
M 328! Trach Chrum 3.50 0.18 1.50 5
M 329, Trapeang Kandaol 4.00 0.20 1.00 30
M 330/ Tuol Sophi 2.50 0.25 1.50 2
M 331/ KbalOu 1.50 0.25 0.35 12
M 332 Poung 3.50 0.14 1.50 50
M 336/ Boeng Phtil 2.50 0.20 1.00 40
M 337 Thma Da Lech 1.50 0.20 0.50 N/A
M 338 Thma DaKaeut 1.00 0.10 0.50 14
M 340, Tuol Khleang 1.50 0.30 0.50 62
M 341| Preah Theat Kandal 1.00 0.06 0.50 5
M 345 Thmei Leu 3.00 0.15 1.50 15
M 346| Svay Roluos 2.00 0.20 1.00 3
M 347 Bos Lhong 4.00 0.16 2.00 15
M 348| Prey Sralau 2.50 0.12 0.60 17
M 349 Tuol Kbal Tonsaong 1.50 0.17 0.80 10
M 351 Meas Snae 2.00 0.12 0.60 0
M 354| Bos Khnaor 1.50 0.08 0.50 10
M 363| Lvea Cheung 2.00 0.14 0.50 48
M 369/ Cham Neang 2.00 0.50 1.00 2
M 371 Chuok 3.00 0.50 1.50 5
M 376 Knaor Dambang 1.50 0.20 0.35 N/A

* N/A: information was Not Available
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Table 6 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Adult Literacy Rate-

Village

Total

Male

Female

o000 Q0RM°

Trabaek

Chres

Tumnob
Trapeang Meas
Andoung Ronuk
Chambak Khpos
Knong

Lvea

Ta Lat

Dar

Thnal

Chrolong

Prasat

Kuy

Kangkaeb
Thlok

Ae Lech

Kandal

Pou

Damnak Kakach
Thmei

Peam Tonlee
Andoung Tramung
Prey Pear
Trapeang Chrov
Trapeang Khtum
Serei Chhaom
Veal Lvieng

Ou

Saray Andaet
Kanhchroung
Prey Pis

Prab Phcheah
Chumteav

La Peang
Samraong

Svay Krom
Souvong

Svay Bakav
Thlok Yol

Ta Kaoh
Sampoar

Phlov Kou

Toap Srov

Sdok Kabbas
Trapeang Phkoam
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Table 6 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Adult Literacy Rate-

Village

Total

Male

Female

72
76
77
78
79
81
82
83
85
90
93
96
105

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
119
120
121
123
130
145
146
147
148
149
150
154
156
158
159
160
161
162
165
166
168
169
171

174
176

aEaEsEsEaNagEsEnEsRsEsEsEsEsEsRaNsEaRsRsNsEsRsEsRsNsRsEsEsNsEaEsRasRsEsRaNaEsEsNaNoNaNaNaNANS)

109|

Tuek L'ak
Andoung Preng
Prey Sampov
Chonleav

S'ang

Trapeang Ampil
Prasneb

Chor

Chamkar Ta Mau
Tumnob Thmei
Kach Kandal
Krasang Doh Laeung
Voat

Krang Skear
Tuol Samraong
Phnum Ta Sam
Chan Trak
Trapeang Mlu
Kdol

Krang Skear Tboung
Chambak Prasat
Srae Khtum
Tuek Chum
Ropeak
Trapeang Pring
Srae Uk

Thnal

Krang Lvea

Ou Kakhob
Chres

KhnaTey Mouk
Ta Krong

Tang Kruos Kaeut
Thlok Ruessei
Khnach

Krang Siem
Angkrong

Voat Sedthei
Peareach

Neang Mealea
Veal Ta King
Tbaeng Khpos
Srae Mkak
Meanok Kaeut
Pou Mreah
Chak
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Table 6 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Adult Literacy Rate-

Village

Total

Male

Female

177\ Dangkhau Mau
178| Kbal Thnal
179| Kam Prong
180 Chumteav Botrei
182| Phniet
183| Tang Thnuem
184| Tang Trapeang
186} Krang Kakach
187 Tuek Chroab
188! Thnal
189 Ponley
190, Cheung Khnar
193] Ou
195 Kandal
196 Sang Lang
197, Kbal Damrei
1991 Andoung Rovieng
201} Prey Preal
202| Stueng Thmei
203| Thlok Chrov
7| Dar Cheung
8| DarLech
9| Dar Phsar
10| Dar Kandaol
11{ Prampir Meakkakra
12| Dar Tboung
13| Triek
14| Spean
15| Meaek Puk
16; Srae Chroam
17| Chhngar Cheung
18| Chhngar Kandal
19/ Samraong
21| Beng
22| Chambak
24| Doun Roadth Ti Pir
25| Bos
26| Choam Tuk
270 Rung
28| Taonh
29| Doung
30| Beng
31| Masin
32| Andoung Ta Chou
33| Soutey
34| Trapeang Ruessei
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Table 6 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Adult Literacy Rate-

Village Total Male Female
M 35( Thlok B A C
M 36| Chan Mul D D E
M 37| S'am A A A
M 38| Srae Ta Nong Kaeut B A C
M 39| Srae Ta Nong Lech B A B
M 44| Kor B A C
M 46 Kdol Phsar D D E
M 47; Kdol Leu E E E
M 48! Changkum Kandal E E E
M 501 Beng Kaong D D E
M 54; Kdol Kraom D C E
M 55| Sla Phnum E E E
M 56, Pong Tuek D D E
M 59  Pnov E E E
M 60 Kantuot E E E
M 62 Chheu Khloem E E E
M 63| Kampey E E E
M 64| Khpob E E E
M 68 Memot Phsar A A A
M 69 Memot Kandal B B B
M 70| Memot Thmei D C E
M 71, Tboung Voat A A A
M 731 Choam M'aor C C B
M 74 Trabaek B B B
M 75, NangKrapeu C C D
M 76! Trapeang Reang B A C
M 77, Sangkom Mean Chey Thmei C C C
M 78| Sangkom Mean Chey Chas C C C
M 79 Chi Peh D D E
M 80; Chhngar Sala E E E
M 81! Mukh Kras D D E
M 821 Tramaeng Leu C C D
M 85| Tramung C C C
M 86| Choam Triek B A B
M 87| Roung Chak Skar C C D
M 88| Andoung Thma Leu D D E
M 89| Andoung Thma Kraom B A C
M 90| Doung D D E
M 91| Choam Trav D B E
M 92 Chhuk B B B
M 93| Ngeu Thum B A C
M 96/ Roung Chakr Lech A A A
M 100| Chrey D D E
M 101| Lour C C D
M 102| Kampoan D D E
M  104| Srae Saom Thmei C C D
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Table 6 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Adult Literacy Rate-

Village

Total

Male

Female

105
106
110
111
1i2
113
115
116
120
121
124
125
126
127
130
132
136
137
138
139
141
143
144
147
159
160
162
163
167
168
169
170
171
172
179
180
181
192
207
209
210
211
214
216
217
221
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Srae Saom Chas
Tuek Tum

Srae Poul

Kokir Cheung
Kokir Thoung
Tuol Thma
Kngaok

Preaek Puoy
Thanl Kaeng
Thma Totueng Thoung
Sampov Lun
Chumnum Pol
Kantuot
Angkam

Bos Ta Oem
Memong

Triek

Choam Khyang
Sangkae Thimei
Sangkae Chas
Khcheay

Satum

Kravien Cheung
Chrey Laeung
Boeng Chroung
Choam Ampil
Cheung

Leach Leu
Ngiev

Leach Kraom
Tuol Kandal
Srah

khsak

Popel

Tuol Chamkar
Sbaek Kueu
Phum Pir
Preaek Ta Nong Buon
Pongro Kaeut
Damnak Pring Kaeut
Damnak Pring Lech
Chrouy Saset
Tuol Pou
Khtuoy Muoy
Doun Tor

Phum Thmei
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Table 6 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Adult Literacy Rate-

Village

Total

Male

Female

222| Peam Knong

223| Kaoh Kandal

225| Deileu

227\ Cheach Cheung
228| Cheach Thum

229 Chumnik

230 Phum Ti Bei

238 Saoy Muoy

239 Saoy Pir

240 Preaek Krouch

241| Ampil

243 Phum Ti Muoy
248{ Phum Ti Prammuoy
255{ Phum Buon

256| Phum Pram

264| Veal Khmum

266| Tuol Thmei

267 Thnong

268| Mong Ti Prammuoy
26%| Mong Ti Prampir
271} Trapeang Sangkae
272| Trapeang Chak
273| Chheu Teal Chrum
284! Lvea Thum

285| Lngieng

286| Thnal Thmei

287| Pnov

288| ChiKae

289| Prasrae Leu

290| Prey Totueng

291| Chrak Poun

292| Ponnareay

294 Chambak

295 Chies Ti Muoy
297| Trapeang Khla
298| TaPav Bampenh Tes
299| Pong Tuek

304| Srae Siem

305 Tuol Vihear

307| Tuol

310| Pray Sambour Lech
314| Kong Chey

315| Soeng

316| Tuol Sralau

317| Changva

318| Thnal Kaeng
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Table 6 The List of The 303 Target Villages - Adult Literacy Rate-

Village

Total Male

Female

320
321
322
324
325
327
328
329
330
331
332
336
337
338
340
341
345
346
347
348
349
351
354
363
369
371
376

EEXEEXREEREEEEZRSEREEERRERERREREERERERER

Prum Khet
Cheung Voat

Srae Spey

Stueng Chey
Chamlak

Pring

Trach Chrum
Trapeang Kandaol
Tuol Sophi

Kbal Ou

Poung

Boeng Phtil

Thma Da Lech
Thma Da Kaeut
Tuol Khleang
Preah Theat Kandal
Thmei Leu

Svay Roluos

Bos Lhong

Prey Sralau

Tuol Kbal Tonsaong
Meas Snae

Bos Khnaor

Lvea Cheung
Cham Neang
Chuok

Knaor Dambang
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A: The rate is over 80 %
B: The rate is 61- 80 %
C: The rate is 41- 60 %
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Table 7 The List of The 303 Target Villages - VDC, YWC&WPC-

Village vDC VWC & WPC
G 4| Trabaek Aleady Not yet
G 5| Chres Aleady Not yet
G 6| Tumnob Aleady On-going
G 7| Trapeang Meas Aleady Not yet
G 8| Andoung Ronuk Aleady Aleady
G 10| Chambak Khpos Aleady On-going
G 12| Knong Aleady Not yet
G 13| Lvea Aleady Aleady
G 14| Talat Aleady Not yet
G 15 Dar Aleady Not yet
G 16/ Thnal Aleady Not yet
G 17 Chrolong Aleady Not yet
G 18| Prasat Aleady Not yet
G 19{ Kuy Aleady Aleady
G 20| Kangkaeb Aleady Not yet
G 21| Thlok Aleady Not yet
G 22| Aelech Aleady Not yet
G 23| Kandal Aleady Not yet
G 24| Pou Not yet Not yet
G 25| Damnak Kakach Aleady Not yet
G 28| Thmei Aleady Not yet
G 29| Peam Tonlee Aleady Not yet
G 30| Andoung Tramung Not yet Not yet
G 32| PreyPear Aleady Not vet
G 34| Trapeang Chrov Aleady Not yet
G 35| Trapeang Khtum Not yet Not yet
G 40| Serei Chhaom Aleady Not yet
G 41| VealLvieng Aleady Not yet
G 42! Ou Aleady Not yet
G 43| Saray Andaet Aleady Not yet
G 44| Kanhchroung Not yet Aleady
G 45| PreyPis Aleady Aleady
G 46! Prab Phcheah Not yet Not yet
G 48] Chumteav Not yet Not yet
G 50| LaPeang Aleady Not yet
G 52| Samraong Aleady Aleady
G 53| SvayKrom Aleady Not yet
G 54| Souvong Aleady Not yet
G 55| SvayBakav Aleady Not yet
G 57| Thlok Yol Aleady Aleady
G 58/ TaKaoh Aleady Not yet
G 61| Sampoar Aleady Not yet
G  62] PhlovKou Not yet Not yet
G 63| Toap Srov Not yet Not yet
G 651 Sdok Kabbas Not yet Aleady
G 66| Trapeang Phkoam Not yet Not yet
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Table 7 The List of The 303 Target Villages - VDC, VWC&WPC-

Village VDC VWC & WPC
G 72| TuekL'ak Not yet Not yet
G 76/ Andoung Preng Aleady On-going
G 77| Prey Sampov Aleady Not yet
G 78| Chonleav Aleady Not yet
G 79| Sang Aleady Not yet
G 81| Trapeang Ampil Not yet Not yet
G 82| Prasneb Not yet Aleady
G 83| Chor Not yet Aleady
G 85| Chamkar Ta Mau Not yet Not yet
G 90| Tumnob Thmei Aleady Aleady
G 93] KaohKandal Aleady Aleady
G 96| Krasang Doh Laeung Not yet Not yet
G 105| Voat Not yet Not yet
G 109| Krang Skear Aleady - Aleady
G 110 Tuol Samraong Aleady Aleady
G 111} Phnum Ta Sam Aleady Aleady
G 112} Chan Trak Aleady Aleady
G 113} Trapeang Mlu Aleady Aleady
G 114] Kdol Aleady Not yet
G 115| Krang Skear Thoung Aleady Aleady
G 116] Chambak Prasat Aleady Aleady
G 119| Srae Khtum Aleady Aleady
G 120/ Tuek Chum Aleady Aleady
G 121| Ropeak Aleady On-going
G 123| Trapeang Pring Aleady Aleady
G 130| SraeUk Aleady Aleady
G 145 Thnal Aleady Aleady
G 146| KrangLvea Aleady Aleady
G 147 OuKakhob Aleady Aleady
G 148| Chres Aleady Aleady
G 149| KhnaTey Mouk Aleady Aleady
G 150/ TaXKrong Aleady Aleady
G 154 Tang Kruos Kaeut Aleady Aleady
G 156| Thlok Ruessei Aleady Aleady
G 158 Khnach Aleady Aleady
G 139| Krang Siem Aleady Aleady
G 160 Angkrong Aleady Aleady
G 161| Voat Sedthei Aleady Aleady
G 162| Peareach Aleady Aleady
G 165 Neang Mealea Aleady Aleady
G 166| VealTaKing Aleady Aleady
G 168| Tbaeng Khpos Not yet Not yet
G 169| Srae Mkak Aleady Aleady
G 171| Meanok Kaeut Aleady Aleady
G 174| PouMreah Aleady Not yet
G 176| Chak Aleady Not yet
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Table 7 The List of The 303 Target Villages - VDC, VWC&WPC-

Village VDC VWC & WPC
G 177| Dangkhau Mau Aleady Not yet
G 178 Kbal Thnal Aleady Not yet
G 179 KamProng Aleady Not yet
G 180| Chumteav Botrei Aleady Aleady
|G 182] Phniet Aleady Not yet
G 183 Tang Thouem Not yet Not yet
G 184| Tang Trapeang Not yet Not yet
G 186 Krang Kakaoh Not yet Not yet
G 187] Tuek Chroab Not yet Not yet
G 188) Thnal Aleady Not yet
G 189 Ponley Aleady Aleady
G 190| Cheung Khnar Not yet Not yet
G 193] Ou Aleady Not yet
G 195 Kandal Not yet Not yet
G 196! SangLang Not yet Not yet
G 197| Kbal Damrei Aleady Not yet
G 199| Andoung Rovieng Not yet Not yet
G 201 PreyPreal Not yet Not yet
G 202| Stueng Thmei Aleady Not yet
G 203| Thlok Chrov Not yet Not yet
M 7| Dar Cheung Aleady Aleady
M 8| Dar Lech Not yet Not yet
M 9| Dar Phsar Not yet Aleady
M 10| DarKandaol Not yet Not yet
M 11| Prampir Meakkakra Not yet Not yet
M 12| Dar Tbhoung Not yet Not yet
M 13| Triek Aleady Not yet
M 14| Spean Not yet Not yet
M 15| Meaek Puk Not yet Not yet
M 16| Srae Chroam Aleady Not yet
M 17| Chhngar Cheung Aleady Not yet
M 18| Chhngar Kandal Not yet Not yet
M 19| Samraong Not yet Not yet
M 21| Beng Not yet Not yet
M 22| Chambak Not yet Not yet
M 24| Doun Roadth Ti Pir Not yet Not yet
M 25| Bos Not yet Not yet
M 26| Choam Tuk Not yet Not yet
M 27| Rung Not yet Not yet
M 28| Taonh Aleady Aleady
M 29| Doung Not yet Not yet
M 30| Beng Not yet Not yet
M 31| Masin Not yet Not yet
M 32| Andoung Ta Chou Not yet Not yet
M 33| Soutey Aleady Aleady
M 34| Trapeang Ruessei Not yet Not yet
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Table 7 The List of The 303 Target Villages - VDC, VWC&WPC-

Village vDC VWC & WPC
M 35| Thlok Not yet Not yet
M 36! Chan Mul Not yet Not yet
M 37 Sam Not yet Not yet
M 38! Srae Ta Nong Kaeut Not yet Not yet
M 39| Srae Ta Nong Lech Not yet Not yet
M 44| Kor Not yet Not yet
M  46: Kdol Phsar Not yet Not yet
M 47 KdolLeu Not yet Not yet
M 48 Changkum Kandal Not yet Not yet
M 50| BengKaong Not yet Not yet
M 54| Kdol Kraom Not yet Not yet
M 55| SlaPhoum Not yet Not yet
M 56| Pong Tuek Not yet Not yet
M 59| Pnov Not yet Not yet
M 60| Kantuot Not yet Not yet
M 62| ChheuKhloem Not yet Not yet
M 63| Kampey Not yet Not yet
M  64; Khpob Not yet Not yet
M 68| Memot Phsar Aleady Not yet
M 69] Memot Kandal Aleady Not yet
M  70; Memot Thmei Not yet Not yet
M 71| Tboung Voat Aleady Not yet
M 73| Choam M'aor Aleady Aleady
M 74| Traback Aleady Not yet
M 75| Nang Krapeu Not yet Aleady
M 76| Trapeang Reang Aleady Not yet
M 77| Sangkom Mean Chey Thmei Not yet Aleady
M 78| Sangkom Mean Chey Chas Not yet Not yet
M 79| ChiPeh Not yet Not yet
M 80| Chhngar Sala Not yet Aleady
M 81| Mukh Kras Not yet Not yet
M 82| Tramaeng Leu Not yet Not yet
M 85| Tramung Not yet On-going
M 86| Choam Triek Not yet Not yet
M 87| Roung Chak Skar Not yet Not yet
M 88| Andoung ThmaLeu Not yet Not yet
M 89| Andoung Thma Kraom Not yet Not yet
M 90| Doung Not yet Not yet
M 91| Choam Trav Not yet Not yet
M 92| Chhuk Not yet Not yet
M 93] NgeuThum Not yet Not yet
M 96| Roung Chakr Lech Not yet Not yet
M 100| Chrey Not yet Not yet
M 101| Lour Aleady Not yet
M 102| Kampoan Aleady Aleady
M 104| Srae Saom Thmei Aleady Not yet
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Table 7 The List of The 303 Target Villages - VDC, YWC&WPC(C-

Village vDC VWC & WPC
M 105| Srae Saom Chas Aleady Not yet
M 106| Tuek Tum Aleady On-going
M 110| Srae Poul Not yet Not yet
M 111| Kokir Cheung Not yet Not yet
M 112| Kokir Thoung Aleady Not yet
M 113| Tuol Thma Not yet Not yet
M 115! Kngaok Not yet Not yet
M 116] Preaek Puoy Not yet Not yet
M 120 Thanl Kaeng Not yet Not yet
M 121| Thma Totueng Thoung Not yet Not yet
M 124| Sampov Lun Not yet Aleady
M 125 Chumnum Pol Not yet Not yet
M 126! Kantuot Aleady Not yet
M 127] Angkam Not yet Not yet
M 130 Bos Ta Oem Not yet Not yet
M 132|] Memong Not yet Not yet
M 136 Triek Aleady Not yet
M 137/ Choam Khyang Aleady Not yet
M 138| Sangkae Thmei Aleady Not yet
M 139| Sangkae Chas Aleady Not yet
M 141| Khcheay Not yet Aleady
M 143| Satum Not yet Not yet
M 144 Kravien Cheung Not yet Not yet
M 147| Chrey Laeung Aleady Not yet
M 159] Boeng Chroung Not yet Not yet
M 160| Choam Ampil Not yet Not yet
M 162| Cheung Not yet Not yet
M 163| Leach Leu Not yet Not yet
M 167 Ngiev Not yet Not yet
M 168| Leach Kraom Not yet Not yet
M 169 Tuol Kandal Not yet Not yet
M 170| Srah Aleady Not yet
M 171| khsak Not yet Not yet
M 172| Popel Not yet Not yet
M 179| Tuol Chamkar Aleady Not yet
M 180 Sbaek Kueu Aleady Not yet
M 181| Phum Pir Aleady Not yet
M 192| Preaek Ta Nong Buon Not yet Not yet
M 207| Pongro Kaeut Not yet Not yet
M 209| Damnak Pring Kaeut Not yet Not yet
M 210; Damnak Pring Lech Not yet Not yet
M 211 Chrouy Saset Not yet Not yet
M 214| Tuol Pou Not yet Aleady
M 216| Khtuoy Muoy Aleady Not yet
M 217| Doun Tor Aleady Not yet
M 221| Phum Thmei Aleady Not yet
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Table 7 The List of The 303 Target Villages - VDC, YWC&WPC-

ESEEEEEREEEEREEREZIEZIRZIRERREREREEEEEEERERERERREERERERRRRRER

Village vDC VWC & WPC
222| Peam Knong Aleady Not yet
223| Kaoh Kandal Not yet Not yet
225| Deileu Not yet Not yet
227| Cheach Cheung Aleady Not yet
228| Cheach Thum Not yet Not yet
229) Chumnik Not yet Not yet
230/ Phum Ti Bei Not yet Not yet
238 Saoy Muoy Aleady Aleady
239| Saoy Pir Aleady Aleady
240| Preaek Krouch Aleady Aleady
2417 Ampil . Aleady Aleady
243| Phum Ti Muoy Aleady Not yet
248| Phum Ti Prammuoy Not yet Aleady
255 Phum Buon Aleady Not yet
256| Phum Pram Not yet Not yet
264 Veal Khmum Not yet Not yet
266| Tuol Thmei Aleady Not yet
267| Thnong Not yet Not yet
268| Mong Ti Prammuoy Aleady Not yet
269 Mong Ti Prampir Aleady Not yet
271| Trapeang Sangkae Not yet Not yet
272| Trapeang Chak Aleady Not yet
273| Chhen Teal Chrum Aleady Not yet
284| Lvea Thum Aleady Not yet
285| Lngieng Aleady Not yet
286| Thnal Thmei Not yet Not yet
287} Pnov Aleady Not yet
288 ChiKae Aleady Not yet
289! Prasrae Leu Aleady Not yet
290| Prey Totueng Aleady Not yet
291 Chrak Poun Aleady Not yet
292| Ponnareay Aleady Not yet
294) Chambak Not yet Not yet
295{ Chies Ti Muoy Aleady Aleady
297! Trapeang Khla Not yet Not yet
298| Ta Pav Bampenh Tes Not yet Not yet
299| Pong Tuek Aleady Not yet
304{ Srae Siem Aleady Aleady
305! Tuol Vihear Aleady Aleady
307, Tuol Aleady Not yet
310! Pray Sambour Lech Aleady Not yet
314| Kong Chey Aleady Aleady
315| Soeng Aleady Aleady
316! Tuol Sralau Aleady Aleady
317| Changva Aleady Not yet
318{ Thnal Kaeng Aleady Not yet
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Table 7 The List of The 303 Target Villages - VDC, VWC&WPC-

Village vDC VWC & WPC
M 320 PrumKhet Aleady Not yet
M 321| Cheung Voat Not yet Not yet
M 322| Srae Spey Not yet Not yet
M 324| Stueng Chey Aleady Not yet
M 325| Chamlak Aleady Aleady
M 327| Pring Not yet Not yet
M 328 Trach Chrum Not yet Not yet
M 329| Trapeang Kandaol Not yet Aleady
M 330| Tuol Sophi Not yet Not yet
M 331 Kbal Ou Aleady Not yet
M 332} Poung Not yet - Not yet
M 336, Boeng Phtil Not yet Not yet
M 337 Thma DaLech Not yet Not yet
M 338; Thma DaKaeut Not yet Not yet
M 340; Tuol Khleang Aleady Aleady
M 341| Preah Theat Kandal Not yet Not yet
M 345| ThmeiLeu Not yet Not yet
M 346| Svay Roluos Aleady Not yet
M 347| Bos Lhong Aleady Not yet
M 348| Prey Sralau Aleady Not yet
M 349] Tuol Kbal Tonsaong Aleady Not yet
M 351 Meas Snae Aleady Not yet
M 354 BosKhnaor Aleady Not yet
M 363| Lvea Cheung Aleady Not yet
M 369| Cham Neang Not yet Not yet
M 371] Chuok Not yet Not yet
M 376| Knaor Dambang Aleady Aleady
Aleady 160 69
On-going 0 6
Not yet 143 228
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Table 8 Electricity, Transportation, Flood, Accessibility
Public Public  [Flood damage Flood water
Village . Transporta- | (times/10 Accessibility
Electricity . level {m)
tion years)

G 4| Traback No No | 1.0 D
G 5| Chres No Yes 0 0.0 D
G 6| Tummnob No No 0 0.0 D
G 7| Trapeang Meas No No 1 03 D
G 8| Andoung Ronuk No No 0 0.0 D
G 10 Chambak Khpos No No 1 1.0 D
G 12; Knong No No 0 0.0 D
G 13; Lvea No No 0 0.0 D
G 14, Talat No No 0 0.0 C
G 15| Dar No No 0 0.0 C
G 16| Thnal No No 0 0.0 C
G 17{ Chrolong No No 1 0.5 C
G 18 Prasat No No 0 0.0 C
G - 19! Kuy No No 0 0.0 C
G 20| Kangkaeb No Yes 0 0.0 C
G 21| Thilek No No 0 0.0 C
G 22 AelLech No No 0 0.0 D
G 23 Kandal No No 0 0.0 D
G 24| Pou No No 0 0.0 D
G 25 Damnak Kakaoh No No 0 0.0 D
G 28| Thmei No No 3 N/A C
G 29| Peam Tonlee No Yes 0 0.0 C
G 30| Andoung Tramung No No 0 0.0 B
G 32} PreyPear No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 34| Trapeang Chrov Neo Yes 0 0.0 B
G 35| Trapeang Khtum No No N/A N/A C
G 40| Serei Chhaom Ne Yes 0 0.0 C
G 41| Veal Lvieng No No 1 0.8 B
G 421 Ou No No 3 0.5 B
G 43| Saray Andaet No No 0 0.0 B
G 44| Kanhchroung No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 45| PreyPis No Yes N/A N/A A
G  46( Prab Phcheah No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 48| Chumteav No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 50| LaPeang No Yes 4 0.5 B
G 52| Samraong No Yes 2 0.5 A
G 53| SvayKrom No No 0 0.0 A
G 54| Souvong No No 0 0.0 A
G 55| SvayBakav No No 0 0.0 B
G 57| ThlokYol No No 0 0.0 B
G 58| TaKaoh No No 2 0.5 B
G 61| Sampoar No No 2 0.7 B
G 62 PhlovKou No No 0 0.0 B
G 63| Toap Srov No No 0 0.0 Cc
G 65| SdokKabbas No No 0 0.0 B
G 66| Trapeang Phkoam No No 0 0.0 B
G 72 TuekL'ak No No 0 0.0 B
G 76| AndoungPreng No No 0 0.0 B
G 77| Prey Sampov No Yes 0 0.0 C
G 78 Chonleav No No 0 0.0 C
G 79| Sang No No 0 0.0 C
G 81| Trapeang Ampil No No 0 0.0 B
G 82| Prasneb No No N/A N/A B
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Table 8 Electricity, Transportation, Flood, Accessibility
. Public Public Floc?d damage Flood water -
Village Electricity Tran§pona- (times/10 level (m) Accessibility
tion years)

G 83} Chor No No N/A N/A C
G 85| Chamkar Ta Mau No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 90| Tumnob Thmei Neo No 0 0.0 c
G 93] KaohKandal No No 0 0.0 C
G 96| Krasang Doh Laeung No No N/A N/A Cc
G 105| Voat No No 0 0.0 D
G 109| Krang Skear No No 0 0.0 C
G 110} Tuol Samraong No Yes 0 0.0 C
G 111} Phnoum Ta Sam No Ne 0 0.0 D
G 112} Chan Trak No Yes 2 1.0 C
G 113| Trapeang Mlu No No 0 0.0 B
G 114) Kdol No No N/A N/A C
G 115 Krang Skear Thoung No No 1 0.5 C
G 116{ Chambak Prasat No No 0 0.0 C
G 119) Srae Khtum No Yes 3 0.8 C
G 120| Tuek Chum No Yes 3 0.6 C
G 121| Ropeak No Yes 0 0.0 cC
G 123 Trapeang Pring No Yes 0 0.0 c
G 130| Srae Uk No No 0 0.0 B
G 145| Thnal No Yes N/A N/A c
G 146| Krang Lvea No Yes N/A N/A C
G 147/ OuKakhob No No 0 0.0 Cc
G 148| Chres No No N/A N/A c
G 149| KhnaTey Mouk No No N/A N/A C
G 150 TaXKrong No Yes N/A N/A B
G 154| Tang Kruos Kaeut No No N/A N/A C
G 156| Thlok Ruessei No No N/A N/A C
G 158| Khnach Neo No 0 0.0 C
G 159| Krang Siem No No 0 0.0 C
G 160| Angkrong No Ne 0 0.0 B
G 161 Voat Sedthei No No 2 0.7 B
G 162| Peareach No No N/A N/A B
G 165| Neang Mealea No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 166| Veal TaKing No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 168| Tbaeng Khpos No Yes 0 0.0 B
G 169( Srae Mkak No Neo 1 1.5 B
G 171| Meanok Kaeut No No 0 0.0 C
G 174| Pou Mreah No No 10 1.0 B
G 176| Chak No No 10 1.5 c
G 177| Dangkhau Mau No No 10 1.0 C
G 178| Kbal Thnal No Yes 1 1.0 B
G 179 Kam Prong No Yes 1 0.8 B
G 180 Chumteav Botrei No Yes 10 0.5 B
G 182 Phniet No No | N/A A
G 183 Tang Thnuem No No 0 0.0 C
G 184| Tang Trapeang No Neo 0 0.0 cC
G 186 KrangKakaoh No Neo I N/A. C
G 187| Tuek Chroab No No 10 1.5 B
G 188 Thnal No No N/A N/A Cc
G 189| Ponley No Yes N/A N/A A
G 190( Cheung Khnar No Yes 0 0.0 A
G 193] Ou No No 4 0.5 C
G 195 XKandal No No 10 0.5 C
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Table §

Electricity, Transportation, Flood, Accessibility

. Public Publie Flocrd damage Flood water -
Village Electricity Tran.sporta- (times/10 level (m) Accessibility
tign years)

G 196 SanglLang No No 0 0.0 C
G 197! Kbal Damrei No Yes N/A N/A A
G 199 Andoung Rovieng No Neo 0 0.0 C
G 201] PreyPreal No No 0 0.0 A
G 202; Stueng Thmei No Yes 3 0.5 B
G 203| Thlok Chrov No No 0 0.0 C
M 7| Dar Cheung No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 8 DarLech No Yes N/A N/A A
M 9| Dar Phsar No Yes 0 0.0 A
M  10) Dar Kandaol No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 11| Prampir Meakkakra No No 0 0.0 A
M 12| Dar Tboung No Yes 0 0.0 B
M 13| Triek No No 0 0.0 D
M 14| Spean No No 0 0.0 C
M 15| Meaek Puk No No N/A N/A C
M 16| Srae Chroam No No 0 0.0 A
M 17| Chhngar Cheung Yes Yes 0 0.0 C
M 18] Chhngar Kandal No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 19| Samraong No No N/A N/A A
M 21} Beng No No 0 0.0 C
M 22| Chambak No No 0 0.0 C
M  24] Doun Roadth Ti Pir No No 0 0.0 C
M 25| Bos No No 1 0.4 C
M 26| Choam Tuk No No 0 0.0 B
M 27| Rung No No 0 0.0 C
M 28] Taonh No No 0 0.0 B
M 29| Doung No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 30| Beng Ne Yes 0 0.0 C
M 31| Masin No No 0 0.0 C
M 32| Andoung Ta Chou No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 33| Soutey No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 34| Trapeang Ruessei No No 0 0.0 C
M 35 Thlok No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 36/ Chan Mul No No 0 0.0 C
M 37| Sam No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 38| Srae TaNongKaeut No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 39| Srae TaNong Lech No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 44| Kor No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 46| Kdol Phsar No Yes N/A N/A C
M 47} KdolLeu No No 0 0.0 C
M 48| Changkum Kandal No No 0 0.0 D
M 50| BengKaong No No 0 0.0 C
M 54| Kdol Kraom No No 0 0.0 C
M 55| SlaPhnum No No N/A N/A C
M 56| PongTuek No No 0 0.0 A
™M 59 Pnov No No 0 0.0 C
M 60 Kantuot No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 62| ChheuKhloem No Yes 1 1.5 C
M 63| Kampey No No 10 3.0 C
1M 64| Khpob No No 10 1.0 A
M 68| Memot Phsar Yes Yes 0 0.0 B
M 69| Memot Kandal Yes Yes 0 0.0 B
M 70 Memot Thmei No Yes 0 0.0 B
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Table 8

Electricity, Transportation, Flood, Accessibility

. Public Public Floqd damage Flood water o
Village Electricity Tran_sporta- (times/10 Jevel (m) Accessibility
tion vears)
M 71| Tboung Voat Yes Yes 0 0.0 B
M 73| Choam M'aor Yes No 0 0.0 A
M 74| Trabaek Yes No 0 0.0 C
M 75 WNang Krapeu No No 0 0.0 B
M 76] Trapeang Reang No No 0 0.0 C
M 77 Sangkom Mean Chey Thmei No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 78 Sangkom Mean Chey Chas No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 791 ChiPeh No No 0 0.0 A
M 80| Chhngar Sala No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 81 MukhKras No No 0 0.0 A
M 82| Tramaeng Leu No No 0 0.0 c
M 85| Tramung No Yes 0 0.0 B
M 86] Choam Triek Yes Yes 0 0.0 A
M  87{ Roung Chak Skar No No 0 0.0 A
M 88| Andoung Thma Leu No No 0 0.0 C
M 89 Andoung Thma Kraom No No 0 0.0 C
M 90| Doung No No 0 0.0 C
M 91| Choam Trav No No 0 0.0 C
M 92| Chhuk No No N/A N/A C
M 93] Ngeu Thum No No 0 0.0 c
M 96{ Roung Chakr Lech No No 0 0.0 B
M 100 Chrey No No 0 0.0 B
M 101 Lour No No N/A N/A B
M 102 Kampoan No Yes 0 0.0 c
M 104 Srae Saom Thmei No Neo 0 0.0 C
M 105 Srae Saom Chas No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 106 Tuek Tum No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 110| Srae Poul No No 0 0.0 C
M 111| Kokir Cheung No No 0 0.0 B
M 112} Kokir Tboung No No 0 0.0 B
M 113} Tuol Thma No No 0 0.0 B
M 115] Kngaok No No N/A N/A c
M 116; Preaek Puoy No No 0 0.0 B
M 120} Thanl Kaeng No No 0 0.0 C
M 121| Thma Totueng Tboung No No 0 0.0 c
M 124) Sampov Lun No Yes 1 5.0 c
M 125 Chumnum Pol No No 0 0.0 c
M 126/ Kantuot No No 0 0.0 C
M 127{ Angkam No No 0 0.0 Cc
M 130; Bos TaQem No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 132 Memong No No 0 0.0 C
M 136] Triek No No 0 0.0 C
M 137 Choam Khyang No No 0 0.0 C
M 138| Sangkae Thmei No No 0 0.0 C
M 139| Sangkae Chas No No 0 0.0 C
M 141| Khcheay Yes Yes 0 0.0 A
M 143| Satum No No 0 0.0 C
M 144 Kravien Cheung No No 0 0.0 A
M 147| Chrey Lasung No No 0 0.0 C
M 159| Boeng Chroung No No 0 0.0 C
M 160 Choam Ampil No No 0 0.0 C
M 162| Cheung No No 0 0.0 C
M 163| LeachLeu No No 0 0.0 C
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Table 8 Electricity, Transportation, Flood, Accessibility
. Public Public  |Flood damage Flood water .
Village . Transporta- | (times/10 Accessibility
Electricity . level (m)
tion years)

M 167] Ngiev No No 0 0.0 C
M 168| Leach Kraom No No 0 0.0 C
M 169 Tuol Kandal No No 0 0.0 B
M 170| Srah No Neo 0 0.0 A
M 171 khsak No No N/A N/A B
M 172 Popel No No 0 0.0 C
M 179 Tuol Chamkar No No 0 0.0 B
M 180| Sback Kueu No No 2 0.5 A
M 181 Phum Pir No No 3 1.0 D
M 192| Preack Ta Nong Buon No No 1 0.2 C
M 207) Pongro Kaeut No No 10 1.0 c
M 209 Damnak Pring Kaeut No No 10 0.7 cC
M 210| Damnak Pring Lech No No 10 1.0 Cc
M 211| Chrouy Saset No No 10 1.3 C
M 214| TuolPou No Yes N/A N/A A
M 216] Khtuoy Muoy No No 0 0.0 C
M 217} Doun Tor No No 0 0.0 C
M 221} Phum Thmei Ne No o 0.0 C
M 222| Peam Knong No No 3 1.0 C
M 223| KaohKandal No No 10 2.5 C
M 225 DeilLeu No No 10 3.0 C
M 227 Cheach Cheung No Yes 0 0.0 B
M 228 Cheach Thum No Yes 0 0.0 C
M 229 Chumnik No No N/A N/A C
M 230¢{ PhumTiBei No No 2 1.3 C
M 238| SaoyMuoy No No 3 1.0 C
M 239 SaoyPir No No 8 1.5 C
M 240| Preaek Krouch Yes Neo 3 1.0 c
M 241 Ampil No No 1 1.1 C
M 243| Phum Ti Muoy No No 4 1.3 C
M 248 Phum Ti Prammuoy No No 0 0.0 C
M 255 Phum Buon No No 10 25 C
M 256 Phum Pram No No 10 3.0 C
M 264| Veal Khmum No No N/A N/A B
M 266| Tuol Thmei Yes Yes ¢ 0.0 B
M 267 Thnong No Yes 1 0.4 B
M 268 Mong Ti Prammuoy No Yes 0 0.0 B
M 269 Mong Ti Prampir No No N/A N/A B
M 271| Trapeang Sangkae No No 0 0.0 B
M 272| Trapeang Chak No No 0 0.0 A
M 273| Chheu Teal Chrum No No N/A N/A A
M 284| LveaThum No No 0 0.0 B
M 285| Lngieng No No 0 0.0 B
M 286] Thnal Thmei No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 287 Pnov No Yes 0 0.0 B
M 288| ChiKae No Yes 0 0.0 B
M 289| Prasrae Leu No No 0 0.0 B
M 290 Prey Totueng No No 0 0.0 B
M 291; ChrakPoun No No 0 0.0 C
M 292| Ponnareay No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 294 Chambak No No 0 0.0 B
M 295 Chies Ti Muoy No No 0 0.0 B
M 297| Trapeang Khla No No 0 0.0 C
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Table 8

Electricity, Transportation, Flood, Accessibility

. Public Fublic Flou?d damage Flood water o
Village Electricity Tran'sporta— (times/10 level (m) Accessibility
tipn vearg)
M 298] TaPavBampenh Tes No No 0 0.0 C
M 299| Pong Tuek No Yes 0 0.0 B
M 304 Srae Siem No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 305| Tuel Vihear No Yes 0 0.0 A
M 307 Tuol No No 0 0.0 B
M 310| Pray Sambour Lech No No 0 0.0 B
M 314| Kong Chey No No 7 1.0 B
M 315| Soeng No No 0 0.0 B
M 316| Tuol Sralau No Yes 1 03 B
M 317| Changva Ne No 1 0.5 B
M 318] Thnal Kaeng No Yes 10 0.5 B
M 320 Prum Khet No No 10 0.5 B
M 321 Cheung Voat No Yes N/A N/A B
M 322 Srae Spey No No N/A N/A C
M 324] Stueng Chey No No 7 1.0 B
M 325 Chamlak No No 0 0.0 C
M 327} Pring No No 0 0.0 B
M 328/ Trach Chrum No No 0 0.0 C
M 329 Trapeang Kandaol No No 1} 0.0 C
M 330| Tuol Sophi No No 0 0.0 B
M 331, KbalOu No No 0 0.0 c
M 332] Poung No No 0 0.0 C
M 336] Boeng Phtil No No 0 0.0 c
M 337] ThmaDaLech No No N/A N/A A
M 338| Thma Da Kaeut No No 0 0.0 B
M 340| Tuol Khleang No No 5 1.0 Cc
M 341| Preah Theat Kandal No No 0 0.0 C
M 345 ThmeiLeu No No 0 0.0 C
M 346| SvayRoluos No No 0 0.0 B
M 347 Bos Lhong No No 0 0.0 B
M 348| Prey Sralau No No 0 0.0 B
M 349| Tuol Kbal Tonsaong No No 0 0.0 C
M 351 Meas Snae No No 0 0.0 C
M 354| Bos Khnaor Yes Yes 0 0.0 B
M 363| Lvea Cheung No No 0 0.0 B
M 369 Cham Neang No No 6 1.5 B
M 371 Chuok No No 0 0.0 B
M 376] Knaor Dambang No No N/A N/A B

LR

N/A: information was Not Available

A: Facing on the main road

B: Accessible both in dry and wet season
C: Accessible in dry season but difficult to access in wet season
D: Impossible to access by 4WD wvehicle
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